F .

| ’3,, A Administrator: Franklin to J‘une 19, 19544

B S sy RO
: 4 vz -/ _ /
Heitzer, Louls Joseph-A. =

Place of birth Furth im Wald, Bavaria, Germany
. (P. O, Address)

Date of birth July 15, 1914

’ | i {Day, month and year)
Nazareth Hall

Classics studied at..__.. S S s

Philosophy studied at_.. Sts Paul Seminary

Theology studied at .. St. Paul Seminary

T e e P A SR AT T

June 6, 19423

Date of ordination......_. - e e

(Day, month and year)

Ordained at Cathedral of S5t. Paul By Archbishop John G. Murray

" For the__ Areh  piocese of. St: Paul

Entered this Archdiocese 1928 Papers

(OVER)

Oath required by ‘Oanon 956 5
in the Semipary flles,datel

May 29, 1939 L

-
S VTP P 15 S

Missions since -ordination

Asst. Winsted June 20 1942 to March 15, 1944;

Asst, Fairfax to April 19, 1944; .

Asst, Alsumption. S8t. Paul o August 25, 19453 {

Asst. Marshall to September 10, 1945; i
Asst Sleepy Eye to June 12, 1948;
o Asst. Waconia to December 1, 1948;

L M ¢Asst Olivia to February 15, 1950 oK’

|

.

(Date of departure f:om each) i
“ !

]

|

’* Pastor Bosen to Februery 10, 19553 .

Pastor Gaylord to August 8, 19563

Pastor Clearwater to August 18, 1958;

. Pastor Heidelberg toAugust 15, 1966

I11, Aug. 15, 1966 to: Sept. 16, 1966

Assistant, St. Richard, Richfield, Sept. 16, 1966 to 2-7-67
Os gof ~+In Res. St Peter, Forest Lake, from 2-7-67 to 9~6-68 [
Pbkish Teave of Absence from 9-6-68 to Feb. 13, 1969 3

haplaln Divine Prov1dence Home, Ivanhoe Minnesota,
New Ulm Dlocese) from 2- -13-1969 to 11-24- 69
! Dled November 24, 1969, advenDivine Providence Home, Ivanhoe,‘
Minnesota :

S,

Missions since ordination

(Date of departure from each)

Funeral from the Cathedral of the Holy Trinity, New Ulm,
Minnesota, November 26, 1969. Concelebrated Pontifical
Requiem Low Mass. Burial, Cathedral Cemetery, New Ulm,

Minnesota.

ARCH-011263



In Seminario Sancti Pauli

ANNI| 19.36-1937
Pripim SEMESTRE SPATIUM.
;. S
Praesentibus hisce literis testamur. Dzmn Ludovicum Heltgzey
dioecesi Scti Panli adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro. prim
studiorum Philosophiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc tesfimonium meruisse:
DISCIPLINAE IN EXPERIMENTIS L) ANNOTATIONES

ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS

PRAEKLECTIONIBUS
QUOTIDIANIS

Logica vel Metaphysica

Biologia, Physielegia_Meurelesis

@

Cosmologia, Psychologia

Paedagogia, Anthropologia

Historia Philosophiae

Philosophia Religionis

Lingua Latina

Lingua Graeca

a
D
B

Lingua Anglica

Elocutio

Scienfia Sociologica vel-Qecanomies

¢

Musica

Theologia waturalis

2
&

P (o] K

Epistemologia
Mores: 4

Optime—A (100-93)

Satis Bene—B (92—87)

Industria:

Bene—C (86—81)
Sufficienter~D (80—75)
Tnsufficieacer—E

Datum ex Seminario Sancli Pauli

12 Februarii

A.D. 1937 _

Rector. .

4

M!. w&flb.- Q‘//Z}V’f o )

ARCH-011301



In Seminario Sancti Pauli

ANNI 19_36~1937

_ Secundum _ SEMESTRE SPATIUM.

Praesentibus hisce literis testamur

F—————

_Dman Indovicum Hietger

dicecesi____ Setd Paunli

studiorum Philosophiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc testimonium meruisse:

adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro____primo

DISCIPLINAE

IN EXPERIMENTIS

ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS

PRAELECTIONIBUS

QUOTIDIANIS

ANNOTATIONES

Legiea—vel Metaphysica

O

@

Biologia, Physielegia—Meurelegia—

@

Cosmologia, Psychologia

Paedagogia, Anthropologia

Historia Philosophiae

Philosophia Religionis

Lingua Latina

Lingua Graeca

> e

Lingua Anglica

Elocutio

Scientia Sociclogica vel-Oeconomica

Musica

Theologia Naturalis

s\qmw(; SIS N

Optime—~A (100-93) {(

Mores:

Satis Bene—B (92—87)

Industria:

Bene—C (86—81)
Suffidenter—D (80—75)
Insufficienter—E

5 Junii

-

A.D. 1937

Datum ex Seminario Sancli P@&ie

(eleen, O Lo R

Rector.

ARCH-011350



In Seminario Sancti Pauli
ANNI 19_3?-1938

Primm SEMESTRE SPATIUM.
—_—
Praesentibus hisce literis testamur m&iﬂﬁr
dioecesi _ Scti Pauld adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro_____secundo
studiorum Philosophiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc testimonium meruisse:
DISCIPLINAE IN EXPERIMENTIS pRA:I.E(I:'hr‘|oN|BUs ANNOTATIONES
ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS QUOTIDIANIS
Logica vel Metaphysica
BielegiaPhysiclogia, Neurologia B D
Cosmologia, Rsychelogia @/ R
Paedagogia, Anthropologia
Historia Philosophiae & R
Philosophia Religionis B 74
Lingua Latina I @ ;Zb
Lingua Graeca d :D
Lingua Anglica )
Elocutio @
Scientia Sesielogica—vel Oeconomica @, 3
Musica g
;Pt;im;;f_gos;i?n Mores: ﬁ Industria:
v Bl WA Datum ex Seminario Sanci Pauli, dieMA. D.1938 _

Insufficienter—E

Rector.

;- L b - v -
F BT (s

ARCH-011329



In Seminario Sancti Pauli
ANNI 1937-1938
Secundum _SEMESTRE SPATIUM.

%
Praesentibus hisce literis testamur. Dum Ludovicum Heltzer

dioecesi_ Scti Pamlt = adscriplum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro____secundo

studiorum Philosophiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc festimonium meruisse:

DISCIPLINAE SN EXPERIMENTIS . . S— ANNOTATIONES
ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS QUOTIDIANIS
Logica vel Metaphysica
Biologia, Physiologia, Neurologia
Cosmologi Psychologia L % \D) ¥
Raedagesia, Anthropologia ([‘ -/ @/ =
Historia Philosophiae A Vi
Philosophia Religionis ™
Lingua Latina 7 (17 =
Lingua Graeca e B -~
Lingua Anglica '
Elocutio @ —
Seientia-Seocislogiea—vel- Oeconomica B ,B o3
Musica i -
‘sbi:imz;::gog;zﬁ - Mores: /(: Industria:
Bene—C (86—81) a
Sufficienter—D (80—75) Datum ex Seminario Sancti Pauli, die___ 4~ Junii L / A.D.1938
e N J Wi 67{"4'&} Recior.

VL

ARCH-011358



Praesentibus hisce literis testamur

Seminario Sancti Pauli
ANNI 19..38=1939

Primum

3.

dicecesi_____ Scti Pawuilld

studiorum Theologiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc testimonium meruisse:

Dmn Iudovicum Heitzer
adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro_____prime

SEMESTRE SPATIUM.

DISCIPLINAE

IN EXPERIMENTIS

ORE DATIS

SCRIPTO DATIS

PRAELECTIONIBUS
QUOTIDIANIS

IN

ANNOTATIONES

Theologia Dogmatica

V)

Theologia Moralis

@,

Sacra Scriptura

Historia Ecclesiastica

Jus Canonicum

2
R
&

R

Theologia Ascetica

Theologia Pastoralis

Liturgia Sacra

Homiletica

Catechetica

Musica

Optime—A (100—93) Mores:

Industria:

Satis Bene—B (92-87)

Beae—C (86—81)
Sufficienter—D (80-75)
Insufficicnter—E

Datum ex Seminario Sancti Pauli, die

i

A.D.1932

Rector.

ARCH-011328



In Seminario Sancti Pauli
ANNI 19_38-1939

. Secundum  SEMESTRE SPATIUM.
¥

Praesentibus hisce literis testamur Dum Indovicum Heitzer
dicecesi_ Setl Panli adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro__primo

studiorum Theologiae anno praescriplis excepisse atque hoc testimonium meruisse:

IN EXPERIMENTIS IN
DISCIPLINAE PRAELECTIONIBUS ANNOTATIONES
ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS QUOTIDIANIS
Theologia Dogmatica \D

‘Theologia Moralis ¥
Sacra Scriptura

Historia Ecclesiastica \D
@

Jus Canonicum

GRS

Theologia Ascelica

Theologia Pastoralis

Liturgia Sacra

‘Homilefica

Catechetica

Musica \__D

Optime—A (100-93) . / .
Satis BeneB (92-87) Mores ’( Industria

Beae~C (36—81) .

Sufficienter—D (80—75) Dafum ex Seminario Sancli Pauli, die 3a I:J'l-‘l‘-'l_ii —A.D.1939
Insufficieater—E ;;_— il RN 2 - |f:§- ‘f—!"?«"'g ":'L’ ‘-JNRECIOL
J‘P j'I'JJ‘ i @ WS ) )"F

ARCH-011306



In Seminario.Sancti Pauli
ANNI 19.39=1940

Prisum  SEMESTRE SPATIUM.
R

Praesentibus hisce literis testamur Den Imdovicem Hoitger
dioecesi Sct{ Pemli adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro. secundo

studiorum Theologiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc testimonium meruisse:

IN EXPERIMENTIS IN
DISCIPLINAE PRAELECTIONIBUS ANNOTATIONES
ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS QUOTIDIANIS
Theologia Dogmatica @/

Theologia Moralis @_

Sacra Seriptura

B
Historia Ecclesiastica &

Jus Canonicum

INNSUS S,

Theologia Ascetica

Theologia Pastoralis

Liturgia Sacra

Homiletica

Catechefica g

Musica ) D
Patrologis \D

Satis Bene—B (92—87)

Optime—A (100-53)  pp o o d | ind '}"?ia'

74 ——
Bene—C (36—81) Y
Sufficienter—D (80~75) Datum ex Seminario Sancti Pay,/die 3:]_%“ 1 6 Tvlg A.D.19
Insufficienter—E al & ;:,-'4 ww '_’ggclor [
[} == 4‘, ‘:\ z

ARCH-011371



ANNI -19392940

In Seminario Sancti Pauli

— Seoundum  SEMESTRE SPATIUM.
2

Praesentibus hisce literis testamur Den Imdoviems Hoiteer
dioecesi Setl Paull adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro. secundo
studiorum Theologiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc testimonium meruisse:

DISGIPLINAE IN EXPERIMENTIS T — ANNOTATIONES

ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS

QUOTIDIANIS

Theologia Dogmatica

N,

¢

Theologia Moralis

)

Sacra Scriptura

Historia Ecclesiastica

Jus Canonicum

B
o
%

@
@

B

B

Theologia Ascefica

Theologia Pastoralis

Liturgia Sacra

Homilefica

Catechetica @
Musica \D
Patrologia LD

Optime—A (100—93) 7 - [{_

Satis Bene—B (92—87)

Industria:

Bene—C (86—81)
Sufficienter—D (80~75)
Insufficienter~E

&
Datum ex Seminario Sancti Pauli, dieMi
i

ARCH-011334



In Seminario Sancti Pauli

ANNI 1940=1941
Primmm SEMESTRE SPATIUM.
¥
Praesentibus hisce literis testamur. Dan Ludovicum Heitger
dicecesi___ Scti Pawld adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro. tertle
studiorum Theologiae anno praescriplis excepisse atque hoc festimonium meruisse:
DISCIEDINAE IN_EXPERIMENTIS P T ANNOTATIONES
ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS QUOTIDIANIS
Theologia Dogmalica 7_,\ @
Theologia Moralis €. \D
Sacra Scriptura €/ 3
Historia Ecclesiastica 3 ¢,
Jus Canonicum
Theologia Ascetica
Theologia Pastoralis
Liturgia Sacra (ﬂ/
Homiletica
Catechetica
Musica \D
Optime—A (100-93)  \p o [(f Inc}u’ria-
Satis Bene—B (92-87)
ls’:;:aiff:go_ys) Datum ex Seminario Sancti Pa _A.D.19.41
Insufficienter—E

ARCH-011361



In Seminario Sancti Pauli
ANNI 19_40.1941

—  Secundum  SEMESTRE SPATIUM.
. X6
Praesentibus hisce literis testamur. Dyn Indovicum Heitzer
dicecesi____ Scti Pauli adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro. tertio

studiorum Theologiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc testimonium meruisse:

DISCIPLINAE IN_EXPERIMENTIS L — ANNOTATIONES
ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS QUOTIDIANIS
Theologia Dogmatica e/ 0
Theologia Moralis ©/ @
Sacra Scriptura 3 ]
Historia Ecclesiastica (G iz

Jus Canonicum

Theologia Ascetica

Theologia Pastoralis

&Y

Liturgia Sacra L3
Homiletica

Catechetica

Musica \.2)

“r

Optime—A (100-93)  p4o o Industria:

Satis Bene—B (92—87)

Beac—C (86—81) a /)
Sufficienter—D (30—75) Dalum ex Seminario Sancti Pauli, die 317/@11 A.D.1941

Insufficiente:—E | /i M e W.
7 i - / s
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In Seminario.Sancti Pauli

ANNI 1981-1942
Prixom __SEMESTRE SPATIUM.
%
Praesentibus hisce literis testamur Dmn Ludovicum Heitzer
dicecesi______Scti Pauli adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro___guarts
studiorum Theologiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc testimonium meruisse:
DISCIPLINAE IN_EXPERIMENTIS ... ANNOTATIONES
ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS QUOTIDIANIS
Theologia Dogmatica \B (] Y,
Theologia Moralis @ N
Sacra Scriptura @ \B
Historia Ecclesiastica
Jus Canonicum
Theologia Ascetica
Theologia Pastoralis \B \B
Liturgia Sacra k%
Homiletica
Catechetica
Musica @
Qrime—h 000-)  Mores, (L st
::;;:,ngs?ao-m Datum ex Seminario Sancfi m_ﬁ Jenuarii .« A.D.1942
Insafficienter—B '

—_—

4 Z/(x.g 9 d/ﬁ“‘f W‘%Reclar.
V>
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In Seminario—Sancti Pauli
ANNI 19.41-1942

—  Secundum  SEMESTRE SPATIUM.
£

Praesentibus hisce literis testamur. Dmn Imdovicum Heltzer
dicecesi Setd Pawld = adscriptum, praelectiones ex disciplinis pro. quarte

studiorum Theologiae anno praescriptis excepisse atque hoc testimonium meruisse: -

IN EXPERIMENTIS IN
DISCIPLINAE PRAELECTIONIBUS ANNOTATIONES
ORE DATIS SCRIPTO DATIS QUOTIDIANIS

Theologia Dogmatica N

Theologia Moralis . ,4 g

~7,

\4 ﬂ

Sacra Scriptura

Historia Ecclesiastica

Jus Canonicum

Theologia Ascetica

Theologia Pastoralis

Liturgia Sacra \g

Homiletica

Catechetica

Musica \/)

Optime—A (100-93)  \q oo, K I}dﬁuhia-

Satis Bene—B (92—87)
Bene—C (86—81)

7
Sufficienter—D (30—75) Datum ex Seminario Sancfi 7:1.!/1; die 6= Junid A.D. 1942

Insufficienter—B A& MM Mﬁ"‘-\ Rector.
AW — U —

ARCH-011321



THE SAINT PAUL SEMINARY
ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA

June 6, 1942
1 \\
)
[ N
BEV.LOUIS HEITZER - Seminary Tuition Account .4/-/L/
. s N
Yoar 1936-1937 $400,00 % )0
S ET S
" 1037-1938 400400 iRl |y
" \ ( \0““ \\)(V}«

1038-1920  400.00 -- T
" 1939-1940 400,00 ,_ b /|

f
® 1940-1941  400.00 75

" 10411942 _ 400,00
Total $2,400.00

ARCH-011381



June 6, 1942,

My dear Father Eeltzer:

Plense report to Reverend
¥illiam M. Wey, Pastor of the
{hurch of the Most Boly Trini.
ty in ¥insted, to take uﬁ your
duties as his Assistant Satux~
day, June 20.

With best wishes, I am

Very faithfully yours,

Archbishop of Saint Paul.

" The Reverend Louis J, Heitzer,

Saint Paul Seninaxy,
Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ARCH-011304



ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL
CHANCERY OFFICE
244 DAYTON AVENUE
SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

March 14, 1944.
My dear Fathexr Heltzer:

On account of a threatened
vreakdown Father Leifeld must he
relieved of the of%@be of substi-~
tute for Pather ﬁ;udecker at Fair-
fax.

Under the circumstances X am
agking you to go to Fairfax by Fri-
dey of this week, Maroh 17, in or-
der to relemse Father Leifeld, and
remein in charge of the parish i1l
I meke other arrangements.

With best,ﬁiehes:wl remdén

Very'fai%ﬁfully yours,

Arohbihsop of Saint Paul.

The Reverend Louls J, Heltzer,
The Church of the Holy Trinity,
Winsted, ¥innesota.

ARCH-011368



ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL
CHANCERY OFFICE
244 DAYTON AVENUE
SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

Apz%?’_l 10, 1944.
My dear Father Reiﬁzer:

Please raporz 4o Reverand
John Stelnes, rrsto: of the Churdc
of the Aesumption {n Saint Paul,
to tate up ygur dutise ag his Ag-
sista@t Wednesday, April n A
tesnth,

You will find herewith enolosed

blanks for the report of the Par-
ish of aqmnangnﬁuew in Fairfax fox
the period youw have had charge up
te April 19.

Thanking you for performing the
duty jmpossd @n an emergensy,

I remsin

Very faithfully yours,

Arohbiﬁhom of saint Paul,

The Reverend Louis J. Heltzex,
The Church of &aint Andrew,
Falrfax, Minnesots,

ARCH-011333



ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL
CHANCERY OFFICE
244 DAYTON AVENUE
SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

August 18, 1945,
My dear Fether Heltzexr:

Plense report to Very Hevex
end Rudolph A, Neudecker, Pastor
of the Church of the Host Holy
Redeemex in Marshall, to take up
yvouxr duntieg as hie Asclotant Set-
urdey, August twenty~fifth,

With bast wighese, 1 rerein

Vexy faithfully yours,

Axohbishop of Saind Paul.

The Reverend Louls J. Heltger,
The Churgth of f$he Assumption,
BY Wept Ninth Street,

Saint Paul, Yinnesota.

ARCH-011303



ARCHDIOCESE OF .SAINT PAUL
CHANCERY OFFICE
244 DAYTON AVENUE
SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

September 1, 1945,
My deay Father Heltzer:
Please report'tn Rever-
end Andrww J. Xoller, Pastor
of the Uhurch of %aint Mary
in Sleepy Eye, to take up
your duties as his Assisgtant
by Thursday noon, Heptemher
sixth,
¥ith begt wisheg, I remadin
Veyy falthfully yours,

Arehbishop of Bsint Taul,

The Reverend Louils J. Heltzer,
The Churoh of the Hely Redeemer,
Margnall, Minnccote.

ARCH-011325



, AYEITZER, LOUIS J.

~

N
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ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL
CHANCERY OFFICE
244 DAYTON AVENUE
SAINT PAUL 2, MINNESOTA

November 232, 1949.
My deer Fpther Heltzer:

I hereby apnoint you Administrator
of the Parkéh of Saint Aloysius in Olivia
veginning December 1, 1949.

You will assume responslbilisy for
all the administration of the spiritusl and
finaccinl affaires of the parish, depositing
all money collected in the corporate name of
the parish and paying all tilis from the ac-
count by cigning the checks in the heme of

the corporation by “Louie Heitzer, Administmatort.

Pather Ponije will no longer perform
any sacerdotal functions, nor gdminisier the
sporaments, nor say mass in public or private,
nor handle any of the funds of the perish,
pa of December first.

You wil}l plense show thig lettey to Fa-
ther Pomije, to the ctficers of the bank or
banke in vnich money or sesuritlies of the pat-
ieh may be depoalitdd

Recquesting you to do g1l in your power
to relievefpther Pouije of nlil activity,

1 remain

—

-

Yery faithiully yours,

krchizishon of “aint Paul.,
The Heverend Louig Heltzer,

1) 1 2 o m(' L. _s.;_
ShuTHUTaRE 0040 Aloye ue,

ARCH-011314



ARCHDIOGESE OF SAINT PAUL
CHANCERY OFFICE
244 DAYTON AVENUE
SAINT PAUL 2, MINNESOTA

February 8, 1850.
My dear Father Heitzer:

I hereby appoint you Ad-
ministrater of the Church of the
facred Heart in Franklin with the
¥ission of “mint Patrick &t Birch

Coulee, your adminlstration to be-

gin Wednesdd
You will £ind herewith en-~

iy, February fifteenth.

cloied Llanke for the report of
the Church of Seint Aloysius in
Dlivis up to the daye of your de~

parture.

Thankin%&#;:f%for the per-
for@?ﬁde of tbé ;geponsible duties
imposed on youw in your present as-
gignment, I remaln |

With best wishes for the fu-
ture,

Very faithfully yours,

Archbishop of Saint Paul.

The Reverend Louis Heltzer,
The Church of 3aint Aloysiue,
0livia, ¥innespta.

ARCH-011354



ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT FAUL
CHANCERY OFFICE
244 DAYTON AVENUE
SAINT PAUL 2, MINNESOTA

January 31, 1855,
My dear Father Heltzoer:
Qircumstebces have arlsen at Rosen of

which you have more detailed kne@tédgge than I mpos-

" sess that make 1t mdvisable for you to enter anoth-

er field of servige,

I hereby appoint you Pagtor of the Church
of 8aint Michmel in QGaylord with the Mission of Saint
Francis de 8ales at Winthrop, it heing understood that
you wlll assume charge Thursday, February tenth,

You will find herewith encloesed blanks for
the ¥gpott of the Church of “aint b Joserh at Rosen for
the month of January and the first Sunday of Febroary
and taking for granted that the Chancery has received
your report for the year 1054,

Trusting that you may find your new field
an opportunlty for & fruitful ministry, I remain

Very faithiully yours,

Archbishop of #=2int Paul,

The Reverend Louls J. Heituzer,
The Church of Saint Joseph,
Ronan, Winnesota,

ARCH-011367



ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL
CHANCERY OFFICE
244 DAYTON AVENUE
SAINT PAUL 2, MINNESOTA

September 27, 1865,
¥y dear Father Heltzer:

Informetion hee come to me concerning & repetition
of your conduct with boys that was the occasion of yvour trens-
fer rrom other parishes .b6n severaml instances.

If you have founa from experience that it is not
within your power to exercise essential aelf-control it is
advisnble that you be relieved of any futhber prstorad re-
sponsibility and anllowed to have recour=ze to institutional
treatnent in the hope of finding a remedy.

Yhen you have reflected fully cn 211 the clrceum-

stancee of yocur problem, let we )now whether you desire to

2}

ek somemiier fleld of sctivity and snecify wihat you think
1t should te.

Trusting that God 7ill help you to rare & de-
cision of great importance to vourrelf and to others,
I remain

VYery faithfully yours,

Archbishop of 8=2int Paul.
The Reverend Louis J. Heltzer,

“he Church of "aint YMichrel,
Ginylord, Yinnesota,.

ARCH-011295



Heitzer, Rev. Louis J.

Illness

/
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ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL
CHANCERY OFFICE
244 DAYTON AVENUE
SAINT PAUL 2, MINNESOTA

July 30, 1$56.
My dear Father Heitzer:

Acrain circumstances heve arinen with which
you are acausintsd that ohbliie me to provide anoth-
er field for your sctivities. Egiggtive e 5.

I hereby apnoint you Pagtor of the Church of
9aint Luke in Clearweter nade vacent by the recent
death of its pestor, Reverend John ¥ral.

You will findhherewith encloeed tlanks for
the report of the Church of Seint Michheilin Gaylorc
and the Church of Seirt Francis de Seler in "inthodp
for the perlod of your edministrrtion durineg the yenr
1¢66.,
Trustl g that the future way be & time of greater
zchievenent for you, I remaln

Very faithfully ours,

Archhishop of “aint Paul.
The Reve:end Louis J. Heitzer,

The Church of ©aint ichrel,
Gaylord, MFinnesots.

ARCH-011294



pad - r July 22, 1957

Reverend Louls J, Heitzer -
St. Luke's Church
Clearwater, Minnesota

“Reverend and deap5

| regret to write to you that people from your parish are filing
complaints here of such seriousness that they threaten civil
action against you. * Since their complaints fit into the
pattern of other similar complaints from the past, | have to
presume that there is some basis for their concern,

You understand, of course, that if a civil complaint Is made against
you, 1 shall have to suspend your facu}ties and your work here as
a priest will be at an end.

It does seem to me that inview of the past history of your problems,
you would atonce do whatever may be necessary to clear yow self
of the danger that is presented.  If you wish o come to see ms
about this matter, | shall be here on Thursday afternoon pf this

w eok...the 25th of July. A change of duty will not be thé
important matter. .. .this involves a complete change cf life,

With every blessing, | remain,
Dexotedly in Xto,,

Archblshop of St. J’n/ul

[
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CHURCH OF SAINT MICHAEL

SAINT MICHAEL, MINNESOTA
August 7, 1957.

The Most Reverend William O, Brady S.T.D.

2Ll; Dayton Ave.
St, Paul, Minnesota.

Dear Most Reverend Archbishop,

A delegation of fathers and mothers,
including one of the trustees, from the parish of St. Luke at
Clearwater just called on me to voice very serious complaints
against their present pastor. Instead of relaying these complaints
to you by means of a visit or letter from me, I have instructed
the members of the delegation to call at your office and register
their complaints directly with you or with the priests at the
Chancery Office. Not only would they be able to inform you
directly about experiences of members of their families, but they
would also be in a much better position than I to answer questions
about details which it would be quite impossible for me to anticipate.

In cese you are not already familiar with the situation, permit
me to call your attention to the fact that the pastor in question
has had identical problems at other parishes. He appears to me

mentally i1l and to be in need of treatment,

Very sincerely yours,

ARCH-011357



CHURCH OF ! LUKE

Clearwater, Minnesota
August 11, 1958

Your Excellency,
signment to the Church of

(=

This ig to acknowledge receipt of my as
st.Scholastica ,Heidelberg ,effective konday sAugust 18, 19%8.

Wy deepest gratitude for your paternal congideration and help .

Very respectfully yours,

Rev.,Louis J.Heitzer
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August 18, 1958

Pastor of Jaint sdcholastica, lieidelberg

The Reverend Louis Heltszer,
Church of Saint Luke
Cleprwater, jtinnesota.

August 9,

58
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April 5, 1960

The Reverend Louis Heitzer

Church of St. Scholastica

Heidelberg

Rt. 1

P.0. New Prague, Minnesota [

Dear Father Heltzer:

His Excellency, the Most Reverend Archbishop, asks me to advise you that he hereby appoints
you Administrator of the Church of St. Joseph at Lexington, in addition to your Pastorate at
Heidelberg. You will be responsible for the spiritual and temporal care of both parishes.
You may show this letter to the trustees of St. Joseph's Church as an indication of your
authority to assume charge.

With kind regards and best wishes, 1 remsin
Sincereiy yours in Christ,

Rt. Rev. Monsignor Gerald O'Keefe
Chancellor
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March 2, 1961

The Reverend Louls Heitgzer
Chureh of St. Scholastica
Heidelberg

Rt. 1 .

P.O. New Prague, Minnesota

Dear Father Heitzer:

The Most Reverend Archbichop has received the enclosed letter. Would you advise these
gentlemen that any matters of parish business ere to be directed through the Pastor or
Administrator of the parish. If you think that their business is sufficiently serious
you may arrange to come with them to see the Archbishop, and you may arrange an appoint-
ment for this puarrvose.

With kind regards and best wishes, I remin

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Rt. Rev. Monsignor Gerald O'Keefe
Chancellor

ARCH-011362
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LEO

By the grace of God and the favor of the Apostolic See
Archbishop of Saint Paul

To our beloved son in Christ _11*¢ Reverend Louis Heitzer

Greetings and blessing in the Lord.

Since your priestly conduct, learning, prudence, and maturity make you well qualified
for the hearing of the confessions of men and women religious, We, by these letters, in ac-
cordance with the prescriptions of Canons 518-530 of the Code of Canon Law, and by our
authority as Ordinary of the Archdiocese of Saint Paul, grant to you herewith the necessary
and appropriate faculties required by Canon 876 of the Code of Canon Law for the hearing
of the confessions of men and women religious; and We give specifically to you the office of

EXTRAORDINARY CONFESSOR

for the School Sisters of St. Francis (Our Lady of Angels Prov,, Ohama)

who live in St. Wencesglaus Convent, New Prague

Further, We give to you the duty of Supplementary or Assistant Confessor, in accord-
ance with the prescriptions of Canon 521 § 2, for all the religious houses of the Archdiocese,
so that you may hear the confessions of all who may have recourse to you in particular cases in
accordance with that Canon.

This appointment as a confessor of men and women religious in the Archdiocese of Saint
Paul is valid for the term of office ending August 31, 1967.

Given at the Archdiocesan Chancery in St. Paul, on the 315t _day of _August

1964 .

" LEO BINZ

Archbishop of Saint Paul

Chancellor
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CHURCH OF ST. WENCESLAUS
Hew Dmgue, Minnesoio

August 8, 1066

Most Reverend Leo Binz, N.D,
226 Summit Avenue
Saint Psul, Minnesotsa

Most Reverend and desr Archbilshop:

Tast Wednesday I had the distressing experience of having six
couples from the Heldelberg varish come to tell of the pastor
there and his indecent actions with their boys. A11 are willing
to do anything to bring the situation to an end. I aksed them
to pray for him. I am offering my illness and death in repara-
tion and hapoy solution.

With every good wish, I remain

Sincerely yours,
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August 9, 1966

Rt. Rev. Monsignor Cyril M. Popelka
Church of St. Wenceslaus

215 E, Main Street

New Prague, Minnesota 56071

Dear Monsignor Popelka,

It 1s sad indeed to receive your report of August 8
against the pastor of Heidelberg; and I am instructing Father
Berntson to receive the denunciation of Father Louis Heitzer
which the parties desire to make. He will telephone you to
arrange the interviews,

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I

remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul

ARCH-011366



MEMO DATE August 14, 1966

Concerning Complaints of immorality against Fr,

Louis Heitzer

Interested Party __The Archbishop of St. Paul

MESSAGE: oo
On Saturday evening, August 13, 1966, at the New Prague rectory, I interviewed}o.saae- couples
and one man regarding charges made that Fr. Louis Heitzer had been involved with any number
of young boys in indecent actions and advances. I present first a summary of each individual
complaint., At the end I shall present my summary and evaluation., Father Heitzier is the
pastor of St. Scholastica's Church, Heidelberg, Minnesota and its mission, St.! Joseph's,
Lexington, Minmesota.

l. Mr. and Mrs.
None of their children have been molested. Mr. is a trustee at
his wife is book-keeper there., They claim that over one-half of the parishioners are
aware of the fact that Fr. Heitzer has been molesting various boys. It is their understanding
that the situation is also known among a2 large number of non-catholics in the area.
These people would like to go on record as saying that Father has done a good job in
the administration of the parish, They felt it would be best if Fatheri would be both
moved and put under the care of a Doctor.

2.
X This couple lives There.year
old boy has never to s parents abou e activitles ol Heitzer until the present.

This son tells his parents now that he has never been molested and that he will re-
fuse to talk any more of it.

Their -year old boy went swimming with Heitzer withing the last threeiweeks. While
in the water Heitzer said, " I'll just take off your swimming trunks.": In ansuwer
the boy said that he was cold and ran out of the water. Then the boy t61d his
parents that Heitzer used the foulest language, and swore. Heitzer returned: the boy
home and asked him to say nothing, ,

The -year old boy says that he has seen Heitzer take off the pants of ;boysf in the
car, i

This couple further asserted that generally the children have become fréightjened; even
the parents of other boys fear for their lives. One half of the parishiloners know of
the situation. i :

.. e .
I (icitzer has been asking their -year old boy

to ride along to the cities with him. On the other hand this couple do not believe
that Fr. Heizer is doing that which is reported. Yet they say about 75% of:the
parishioners are gossiping about his homosexuality. Before this rash of gossip,
most of the people were getting along well with Fr. Heitzer. S

- e =
eir son told his Father that Heitzer tried to remove his dlothing, at

the lake. His two older brothers know that Heitzer has removed the clothes.of other

I
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page two

boys and they have seen him do this. maamﬁ that there
are other parents, who feared making the denunciation, have ha elr sons molested by
Heitzer to the point. of erection. Their children have heard dirty stories and swear
words from Heitzer.

( in my opi v ing spokesman of the groupi They are in
their late They seem to have the closest parental
rapport wi eir c ren. Un the other hand they reflected best their embarrassment

in having to dis cuss the details of the problem. To indicated their earthiness they
described the matter above concerning the stimulation of children to ereéction as
making them get a "hard on." The couple showed a genuine nervousness in dealing with
this question. tub)

5. [ s )
e claimed that his son was molested about six years ago. He also stated that

Heitzer rubbed the boy on the thighs while driv1ng the car for Heitzer, ithat Heitzer
would reach into the erotch, but 1oy 2
-year old boy as a farm-hadn, Thls boy has been molested and
will admit it, so claims

This couple has a Fyear old son. He refusbs to say anything to his parents but
admits that other s have been molested by Heitzer. At this point, this lad
refuses to associate with Fr. Heitzer,

6.

P00V EECROPOEOPRIN000CNDETRTEEOQE00CQROEINOV0000008R0000RCESOIDINNCICIONAEINOIINCESGRIEOEOIOIRIAEIDISIPOITOITDS

I have no reason to suspect that these people are not telling the truth. It was important

to establish the general rapport which Fr, Heitzer has with his parishioners and I found that
the relationship was rather good until the present situation arose. There are still some who
will only believe if they see.

The meeting was begun at 335 pme I opened it with a few words addressed to all concerning
the seriousness of the situation and the apparent sickness of the accused, The group seemed
more dismayed and upset than smbittered, After these words I interviewed the couples, one by
one., Their reports are short because, of course, they were not eye-witnesses to any of this,
In checking the problem out with their sons almost all found that their boys just didn't want
to talk, especially to the mothers. On the other hadd, the parents didn't want to push the
questioning too far thinking that greater harm would result.

Almost universally the people wanted to know if there was a cure for this type of thing, None
of them displayed a knowledge of the psychological aspects of the problem. They, in their
simplistic approach to life, could not understand why Father had been doing these things.

For this reason they are a freightened people and they fear very much that if Heitzer
discovers that they have denounced him,he will become violent and actually hurt someone.

It seemed important to me to establish whether or not the boys themselves would denounce

Fr, Heitzer if this were ever necessary. The parents felt that many of the boys would talk
freely about it, but not to their parents; certainly to a doctor., I am certain if this
should ever have to be done the boys would talk to myself and/or the Archbishop., I told the
people that this stage, hopefully, would never arrive.

It is not my province to determine whether or not Heitzer will admit the facts or not when

he is confronted. I would guess that he would have to because of the evidence which,
according to the people, there is much more of. If he should deny the children will talk.

I repeat, the people were not bitter and these accusations did not come about merely to

rid themselves of their pastor. They made no demand that Father be removed, only that he be
cured, The people said that they will not go to confession to Fr. Heitzer and that his
activitkes have spread beyond Heidelberg and Lexington to Union Hill, this they know for sure.

sl |

Terrance W. Berntson
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His Excellency

The Most Reverend Leo Binz, D.D,

Archbishop of Saint Paul

Your Excellency,

For reasons known to both of us, I present herewith my resignation
of the pastorate of St. Scholastica's Parish, Heidelberg, and of
St. Joseph's Parish, Lexington, effective at once.

In presenting my resignation, it is my understanding that Your
Excellency will offer to commit the Archdiocese to my adequate
support.

With sentiments of esteem and asking your prayers, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

s A veees [ BliZz,
Pastor, St, Scholastic#'s Parish, Héddelberg
and St. Joseph's Parish, Lexington.

(%?mi (5, (966
Date

Place
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His Excellency
The Most Reverend Leo Binz, I, D,
Archbishop of Saint Paul

Your Excellency,

For reasong known to both of us, 1 present herewith my resignation
of the pastorate of St. Scholastica's Parish, Heldelbery, and of-
&t. Josepnh's Parish, lexington, effective at once.

In presenting my resignation, it is my understanding that Your
Laccliency will offer t¢ gcommit the Archdiocese 1o my adeyuate
support .

with sentiments of esteem and asking your nrayers, I remain

Sincerely yourg {a Christ,

Fastor, St, Scholastica's Parish, Heldelberg
and St. Joseph's Parish, Lexington.,

Late

witness

Place
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August 16, 1966

Reverend Louis J. Heltzer
Church of St, Scholastica
Heldelberg

Route 1

P.C. New Prague, Minnesota

Dear Father Heltzer,

This note will confirm our telephone conversation which ended

just now. Through Bishop O'Keefe [ have made contact with Doctor
James T. Garvey of the Golden Valley Clinic.

Also a reservation has been made for you at St, Mary's Hospital;
and you are expected to report there on Friday.

At tae Hospital, it was with Sister Mary Madonna, the Administrator,
that Bilstiop O'Keefe spoke.

Oremus pro wavicem.,
wWith sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul

A
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August 16, 1966

Kt. Kev. "dsyr. Cyril . Popelka
Church of St. Wenceslaus
New Prague, Minnesota 56071

I'ear ifonsignor Popelka,

Fathier Heltzer resigned yesteraay the pastorate of St, Scholastica
Parish, Heldelberg; and he will enter a hospital quite soon. Father
wallace Hermes will jo on Friday to take charge of the Heldelbery
and Lexington Parishes. I enclose a copy of his letter of appointment
Please keep Father Heltzer and Fatiner Hermes in your jood prayers.

Wwith sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul

ARCH-011348



August 16, 1966

Reverend Louls J. Heltzer
Church of St. Scholastica
Heldelberg

Route 1

P.O. New Prague, Minnesota

Dear Father Heitzer,

I accept your resignation of the Heldelberg and Lexington Parshes
presented to me yesterday .

Though your pastorate ended with that resignation, I appoint you
Vicarius Oeconomus (Canon 472 and 473) for the administration of
the two Parishes till Friday noon.

At noon on Friday Father Wallace K. Hermes will take charge of the
St. Scholastica and St. Joseph Parishes.

Please keep me in your prayers, Father Heitzer; and I assure you in
return that you will be remembered before the altar, at Mass and in
my poor prayers.

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul

ARCH-011349
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HEITZER, Rev. Louis J.
Resignation of St. Scholxastica
Heidelberg and St. Joseph,
Lexington

15 August 1966

1)
{
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THE MINNEAPOLIS CLINIC

QF

FSYCHIATRY AND NEUROLDGY

4225 GODLDEN VALLEY ROAD TELEPHONE SEB-0661 421 MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING

MINNEAFPQOLIE, MINNESOTA 55422 September 8' 1966 MINNEARDLIS, MINNEBOTA 55402

NEUROLOGY

C. BAMAK BAKER, M.D:
HAROLD BERR!H, M.D,
THOMAB H. DAVIE, M.D.
LAWRENEE A. FARBER, M.D,
RICHARD F. GALBRAITH, M.D,
MALAND O. HURR, M.D.
JOHN M. ME KELVEY, M.D,
HAROLD WM, HORAM, M.D.
PAUL M, BILVERATEIN, M.D,
ROBERT D, BYDLTZ, M.D.

PEYCHIATRY:

BURTAON ). ABRAMBSON, M.D.
RONALD N. BERRY, M.D.
THRDMAE P, BURTON, M.D.
RDOBERT B. OLARK, M.D.
DONALD R. PAQRETT, M.D,
BEORGE & PORBEY, JR., M.D,
WILLIAM E. DORBEY, M.D,
DLIFFORD O. ERICKBON M.D,
JAMES T. GARVEY, M.D.
OHNARLES A, HABERLE, M.D.
BRUCE H. HILLER, M.D.
GLENN M. LEWIB, JR. M.D.
MURRAY B, LOBKE, M.D.
DONALD M, MAYOERD, M.0.
VENNINRE O, L. PETELER, M, D.

ADAQLESCENT AND
CHILD PBYCHIATRY

PAUL W. BRANRFORDR, M.D.

PEYCHOLDAY:
HIGHOLALD ODRRELL, PH.O,
BHERMAN E. NELBON, PH.D,
KENNETH A. FERKINB, PH.D,
80CIAL WORK:?
LORING ARRAHAMBEN, M.5.W.
CARROLL A. HUNT, M.B.W,
NORMAN J, BEBAL, M.B.W.
CREDIT:
OARLENE BOWMAN
ADMINIETRATION:

WILLIAM M, BEOTNAN

&
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/YJames T, Garveyi M., D,

Most Reverend Gerald O'Keefe, D. D,
Archdiocese of St, Paul -~ Chancery
226 Summit Avenue

St., Paul, Minnesota

Re: Father Heitzer
Dear Bishop O'Keefe:

As per our several conversations, I have had Father
Heitzer in st, Mary's Hospital, Psychiatric Unit, for
the past three weeks. We have done an extensive psy-
chiatric and psychological workup on him with the
following results,

Father Heitzer shows no signs of any type of psychotic
process, He is well oriented and definitely is compe-
tent to function as a priest. Secondly, there are no
signs of severe sexual maladjustment, I feel his prob-
lem in this area is more due to a neurotic disorder
rather than any sexual pathology. Lastly, we did find
a rather moderate psychoneurosis of the obsessive-com-
pulsive type, and I do feel this has been helped by hos-
pitalization,

It is my psychiatric opinion that Father Heitzer can

be reassigned to duties as a priest with perfect safety
at this time., I do feel he should see me weekly on
out-patient psychotherapy, but this is more of a preven-
tative measure., I would be my impression that assign-
ment to some city parish as an assistant where he can
be supervised and kept away from younger boys would be
the wisest choice at this time,

I would be most happy to discuss this with you ox
Archbishop Binz at your convenience.,

Yours truly,

JTG/ml
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September 14, 1966

Reverend Joseph E. Bender
Church of St. Richard

7601 Penn Avenue South
Richfield

Minneapolis, Minnesota 5423

Dear Father Bender,

1 enclose herewlth for your Information a copy of the letter I have just
now written to Father Heitzer.

As I told you by telephone Father Heltzer will report to you on friday .

I have not directly ylven Father Heltzer an appointment as your Assistant
Pastor; but it seems to me I should do so through you, the appointment to
be in effect as long as Father remains with you. Please inform him of this
appointment which will nct be publisned in The Catholic Bulletin.

The duties to be assiyned Father Heitzer may be generally the priestly work
of the Parish. He should not, however, be glven any responsinility at all
in the school. Also on visiting hospitals, nursing homes etc., he must
keep away from the rooms of young boys. You would do well, I believe,

to repeat to him that you have been informed of these lmitations which

I have placed on his work and make it your own directive as well.

If you should have any reason at any time to doubt Father Heltzer's
fidelity to these instructions please inforin the Chancery promptly .

I assume that Father Heitzer will earn and be paid the regular salary of an
Assistant Pastor,

I thank you warmly for consenting to accept Father Heitzer,
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With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul
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September 14, 1966

Reverend Louls J, Heltzer
Saint Mary's Hospital

2414 South 7th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406

Dear Father Heitzer,

I have had a letter from Dr, James T. Garvey, M,D,, informing me
that you may now leave Saint Mary's Hospital, He recommends that
you be placed in a city parish where you may fulfill under supervision
the responsibilities to be assigned you,

In accordance with that planning I have conferred with you this afternoon;
and I have just now talked with Father Leu-f}s Bender by telephone.’
5};,; B

I
Please report to Father Bender on Friday, September 16, ready to take
up your regidence in Saint Richard's Rectory.

Doctor Garvey in his letter to me mentioned weekly consultation with
him. In our conversation together you indicated that you had the
impression he would expect monthly visits, Probably the two statements
harmonize on the basis of weekly calls to be made at the beginning

and monthly calls later on. In any event you are to be guided in this
matter entirely by the Doctor,

Be sure I pray for you, Father Heitzer, that the good Lord will give you
a complete recovery and speedily.

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul

ARCH-011343
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September 14, 1966

Reverend Louis J. Heitzer |
Saint Mary's Hospital |
2414 South 7th Street i
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406

Dear Father Heitzer, \

I have had a letter from Dr. James T. Garvey, M.D,, informing me
that you may now leave Saint Mary's Hospital, He recommends that
you be placed in a city parish where you may fulfill under suparviﬁon
the responsibilities to be assigned you,

\—

i
In accordance with that planning T have confarred with you this a!t+noon;

and 1 have just now talked with Father Louis Bender by telephone.

|
Please report to Father Bender on Friday, September 16, ready to tal%e
up your residence in Saint Richard's Rectory,

Doctor Garvey in his letter to me mentioned weekly consultation wiulh
him. In our conversation together you indicated that you had the
impression he would expect monthly visits, Probably the two statements
harmonize on the basis of weekly calls to be made at the beginning |

and monthly calls later on. In any event you are to be guided in this
matter gnttrely by the Doctor,

Be sure 1 pray for you, Father Heitser, that the good Lord will give | 1
a complete recovery and speedily. ‘T)

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain '

Sincerely yours in Christ, I

Arehbishop of Saint Paul \

o
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220 Summit \venue

Saint Naul, Minoesota 3510

———————

September 14, 1966

Reverend Louu 1. Hottw '
Saint Mary's Hospl.tal

2414 South 7th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406
Dear Father Heitzer, _
I have had a letter from Dr. James T. Garvoy,_ M:.D.‘. informing me
that you may now leave Saint Mary's Hospital, He recommends Lhtn

you be placed in a city parish where you may fulfill under supervis
the rosponslbwuos to be assigned you.

In accordance with that planning I have conferred with you this a 3
and I have just now talked with Pat.hcr Louis Bender by telephone.

Pleuo report to Father Bondor on Priday, September 16, ready to
up your residence in Saint Richard's Roctory .

Doctor Garvey in his letter to me ment.tonod waekly consu.ltation
him. In our conversation together you indicated that you had the
impresiion ks would expect. menthly visite. Probably the two sta
harmonize on the basis of weekly calls' to be made at the bey i
and monthly calls later on. In any event you are to be guided in this
matter entirely by the Doctor, '

vl you

Be sure I pray for you, Pather Hettzer, that the good Lord will gi
a complete recovery and speedily.

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

" Bincerely yours in Christ,

w¥ o L
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226 Summit Aveoue |

Saint Punl, Minnesota 53102
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September 14, 1366

Reverend Louis J. Heitzer
Saint Mary's Hospital

2414 South 7th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406

Dear Father Heitzer,

I have had a letter from Dr. James T. Garvey, M,D. , informing Tiz
that you may now leave Saint Mary's Hospital. He recommends

you be placed in a city parish where you may fulfill under supalvlilon
the responsibﬂluu to be aseigned you

In accordance with that planning I have conferred with you this n;
and I have just now talked with Father Louis Bender by telephone.

Please report to Father undu on Friday, September 16, ready to n+lu
up your residence in Saint Richard‘'s Rectory.

Doctor Garvey in big letter to me mentioned weskly consultation with
him. In our con tion togethey you indicated that you had the
impression he ' expoct monthly visits. Probably the two statements
harmonize on the bagis of weekly calls to be made at the beg
and monthly callafifer on. Inanyuvontyoumtobogmd'edm
matter entirely by octor. ! &)

Pnth& Hd&r. that the good Lord will qivq you
nd speedily.

Be sure I pray for
a complete

'

With sentiments of estasm and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Néhbishop of Baint Paul
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.Please report to Pather Bender on Friday, September 16, ready to take

226 Summit Avenue
Saint Paul. Minuesota %3102

September 14, 1966 | :l

Reverend Louis J. Heitzer
Saint Mary's Hospital , :
2414 South 7th Street i
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406

Dear Father Heitzer,

1 have had a letter from Dr. James T. Garvey, M. D, , informing me
that you may now leave Saint Mary's Hospital, He recommends

you be placed in a city parish where you may fulfill under superv

the respoasibilities to be assigned you.

Inuecordmeoﬂththntphnmlhnvoconlmodwuhmthnmqm:
and 1 have just now talked with hth_c Louis Bender by telephone.
up your residence in Saint Richard's Rectory.

mewmmlmumWMymmuumm

matter entirely by the Doctor. i
Be sure I pray for you, Father Hettaer, that the good Lord will give you
a complete recovery and speedily.

With sentiments of estesm and kindest regards, I remain

) wmmw"'

APebbishop of Saint Paul

to ba made af the Deqlaiug~> -

b
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Sepember 14, 1966

James T. Garvey, M.D.
221 Medical Arts Building
Minneapolis, Minnesota 554Q:

Dear Ccctor Garvey,

His Excellency, Bishop QO'Keefe, has shown me your letter of September
8. Having seen it I called on Father Heitzer and discussed with him
the nlanning sét forth in your communication.

He will take up residence in St Richard's Fectory, Richfield, on Friday:
and he will be under the supervision of Father Josepn E. Bender. He
seemed most pleased to be permiitted to foilow your recommendations,

I discussed with Father Heltzer in person and with Father Bender by
telephone the limitation placed on his assignments in the last paragraph
of your communication and both understand well both the limitation and

the reason for imposing it.

One area of difference appeared in my conversation with Father Heitzer.
The letter before me indicates tiat he is to see you weekly on cut-
patient psychotherapy. He seemed convinced that only monthly visits
are expected. In any event he has accepted to call on you as you will

direct.

I shall not seek the occasion at this time to call on you to discuss the
Father Helitzer case; but I shall hope that our paths may cross in the not
too far distant future.

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul
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4225 GODLDEN VALLEY ROAD

MINNEAROLIS, MINNESOTA 55422

NEUROLDAY

C. DAMAK BAKER, M.D.
HAROLD BERRIE, M.D,
THQMAB H., DAVIB, M.D,
LAWRENECE A FARBER, M.D.
RICHARD F. DALBRAITH, M.D.
MALAND 8. HURR, M.D.
JOHN M. MO KELVEY, M,D.
HARDOLD H. NORAN, M.D.
FAUL M, BILVERSTEIN, M.D,
ROBERT D. 8TOLTZ, M.D.

PIYTHIATRY:

BURTON (. ADRAMBON, M.D.
RONALD N. BERRY, M.D,
THOMAS P, BURTON, M.D.
ROBEAT 0. CLARK, M0,
PONALD R, DAGGETT, M.D,
BEOROGE © DORAEEY, JR., M.D.
WILLIAM &, DOREEY, M.B.
CLIFFORD D, ERICKBON M.D.
JAMES T, BARVEY, MD.
EHARLEB A. HABERLE, M.D,
VRUDE M, HILLER, M.Ou
GLENN M, LEWIS, JRe M.D,
MURRAY H. LOCKE, M,D,
DONALD M. MAYHERG, M.D.

JENNINWB G. L. PETELER, M. O.

ADUOLEBCENT AND
CHILD PSYDHIATRY

PALUL W. BRAMEFORD, M.D.

PSYCHOLADBY:

NIOHOLAB EDRRELLY, PH.D.
BHERMAN E, NELBDN, PH.D.
KENNETH A, PERKINE, PH.D.

SOCIAL WORK:

LOAIHD ABRAHAMEDOMN, M. 8.W,

CARROLL A, HUNT, M.B.W.

NORMAN J. EEQAL, M.B.W.

CREDIT:

DARLENE BOWMAN

ADMINIBTRATION:

WILLIAM M, BOTNAN

THE MINNEAPOLIS CLINIC

oF
PSYCHIATRY AND NEUROLDGBY

TELEPHONE 58B-D661 221 MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING

September 23, 1966

Reverend Leo Binz
Archbishop of St. Paul
226 Summit Avenue

St. Paul,

Minnesota 55102

Re: Father Heitzer
Your Excellency:

I do hope that we will have the occasion to meet
in the near future, and at that time we can discuss
in person Father Heitzer's case.

However, I would like to attempt to explain the one
apparent confusion regarding the frequency of my
appointments with Father Heitzer.

It is my plan at this time to see Father Heitzer

on a weekly basis for psychotherapy. However, I

do feel that his condition is such that in a short
time we will only need approximately monthly visits,
and I am sure in my discussing this with Father
Heitzer he remembers particularly my mentioning
monthly visits.

Kindest personal regards.

s sincerely,

'—“—'.'._._'_/

s 2.
ik / —Sfa

Y James T. Garvey,{M. D.

MINNEAPDLIB, MINNESOTA 55402
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You may deduct $a A ]() as

discount, if this account is NOT covered
by insurance. If this account has insur-
ance coverage, & discaunt will be applied
to the balance not covered by insurance.
Additional statements willbe sent upon

request.,
ST. MARY'S HOSPiTAL

Bookkeeping Department
00750
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200.00

Please make checks payable to The Minneapolis Clinic

MOST MEDICAL EXPENSES ARE DEDUCTIBLE FROM YOUR INCOME TAX

REFERENCE CODE:

A - ADMITTED

AN = ANGIOGRAPHY

CA = CANCELLED

CM = CREDIT MEMO

CN = CONSULTATION

DS - DISCHARGED

EG - ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAM
EL -~ ELECTROMYOGRAPHY
ET - ELECYRO THERAPY

HV - HOSPITAL VISIT

IN = INJECTION

LA - LAB PROCEDURE

LP - LUMBAR PUNCTURE

MH - MEDICAL HISTORY

NE - NEUROLOGICAL EXAMINATION
OV - OFFICE ViSIT

PC - PHYSICIANS CARE

PN - PHEUMOENCEPHALOGRAM

PT - PSYCHOLOGICAL TEST

SW - SOCIAL WRK. COUNSELING

10 - MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING

20 - GLENWOOD HILLS HOSPITAL
23 - FAIRVIEW SOUTHDALE HOSPITAL

24 - ABBOTT HOSPITAL

32 - FAIRVIEW HOSPITAL

38 - MOUNT SINAI HOSPITAL
40 = NORTH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
44 - ST, BARNABAS HOSPITAL
46 - ST, MARY'S HOSPITAL

48 - SWEDISH HOSPITAL

50 - NORTHWESTERN HOSPITAL
51 - MERCY HOSPITAL

52 - UNITY HOSPITAL

43 « METHODIST HOSPITAL

217.50 e

ARCH-011324



Qctober 8, 1866

Doctor James T, Garvey, M,D,
The Minneapolis Clinic

221 Medical Arts Building
Minneapolls, Minnesgota 55402
Dear Doctor Garvey,

I thank you for your letter of September 23 and for your continuing
invitation to discuss personally with you the Father Heitzer case.

If any urgency arises please call it to my attention,

I shall hope to call on you reasonably soon but as yet the demands of
the Second Vatican Council are keeping me all too fully occupied,

Just now the problem is to prepare both on a :natiwnal and local basis what
must be decided by the Bishope at their meeting in November.

I renew all good wishes.
With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul

ARCH-011331
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20.00
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10.00
217.50

10.00
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Please make checks payable to The Minneapolis Clinic

REFERENCE CODE:
A - ADMITTED
AN - ANGIOGRAPHY

CA - CANCELLED

CM = CREDIT MEMO
€N - CONSULTATION
DS - DISCHARGED
EG = ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAM

B - ELECTROMYOGRAPHY

EY = ELECTRO THERAPY
HY = HOSPITAL VISIT
IN = INJECTION

LA - LAB PROCEDURE
LP - LUMBAR PUNCTURE
MH - MEDICAL HISTORY

NE - NEUROLOGICAL EXAMINATION

OV - OFFICE VISIT

PC - PHYSICIANS CARE

PN - PHEUMQENCEPHALOGRAM
PT - PSYCHOLOGICAL TEST

SW - SOCIAL WRK, COUNSELING
10 - MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING

20 =~ GLENWOOD HILLS HOSPITAL

23 - FAIRVIEW SOUTHDALE HOSPITAL

24 - ABBOTT HOSPITAL

32 - FAIRVIEW HOSPITAL

36 ~ MOUNT SINAI HOSPITAL
40 =~ NORTH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
44 - ST, BARNABAS HOSPITAL
46 ~ ST, MARY'S HOSPITAL

48 ~ SWEDISH HOSPITAL

50 ~ NORTHWESTERN HOSPITAL
51 =~ MERCY HOSPITAL

52 -~ UNITY HOSPITAL

43 ~ METHODIST HOSFITAL

227.50e
10.00e

20.00 e
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The Most Reverend Archbishop requests you to fill out this blank as correctly as
possible, and forward it to the secretary’s office.

Name in full ... WO . N/, SPRN 4 LA :
Place of birth....sTiwaZb.. L. mikéaéhﬁ 25? LBt S

Date of BTrth i bt

Classtes studied af ..t

Philosophy studied at.....SZH.....oF aate

Theology studied Q... 0 .. N\ tbte

Date of ordination............fet

Ordained at H é) .
For the.. @4_- Diocese of

: . o
Entered this Archdiocese....... (723 Papers. {a.\. L Ai‘f"“"&ﬁ“i:?,‘? lrm"‘"\ 7
#ray 27,1939, ) ot

Missions since ordination

(Date of depariure from each.)

Vacation Address: 4 /7 71 6”‘?@;3“&1?, %—W/ Z‘&”"’, 72%?’%/

Telephone; / 7 I 4
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ET - ELECTRO THERAPY
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LP ~ LUMBAR PUNCTURE
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PT = PSYCHOLOGICAL TEST

SW - SOCIAL WRK. COUNSELING
10 - MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING

20 - GLENWOOD HILLS HOSPITAL

23 - FAIRVIEW SOUTHDALE HOSPITAL

24 - ABBOTT HOSPITAL
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38 - MOUNT SINAT HOSPITAL
40 - NORTH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
44 - ST, BARNABAS HOSPITAL
45 - ST. MARY'S HOSPITAL

48 - SWEDISH HOSPITAL

50 - NORTHWESTERN HOSPITAL
51 - MERCY HOSPITAL

52 - UNITY HOSPITAL

63 = METHODIST HOSPITAL
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THE MINNEAPQOLIS CLINIC

aF

PSYCHIATRY AND NEURDLOBGY

4225 GOLDEN VALLEY ROAD TELEPHONE 58B-06861 221 MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55422 MINNEAPDOLIS, MINNESOTA S5402

December 6, 1966

NEUROLOGY:

G, CAMAK BAKER, M.D.

THaMAS H- DAVIE, M.B- Archbishop Leo Binz
AIELARD P\ BALBRAITH, M.O. 226 Summit Avenue
SEnN M. MG KELVEY, M.D. St. Paul,

Minnesota 55102

PAUL M. SILVERSTEIN, M.D.
ROBERT C, 5TYOLTZ, M.0.

Re: Father Heitzer

PSYCHIATRY!

BURTAON |, ABRAMSON, M.D.

RONALD N. BERRY, M.D. Your Excellency:
THOMAS P. BURTON, M.D,

ROBERT 5. CLARK, M,D.

ceonas o momseviunsmo. 1 have been seeing Father Heitzer on a regular basis
e St e concerning his mental and emotional health. I do
TR Y AT A e 1. 5 believe that he has made good progress; however, the
BRUCE H. HILLER, M.D. [} - * 0] . .

GLENN M. LEWIB, JR,, M.D. living in close proximity to our large metropolitan
At A L area plus the close association with other priests

JENNINGS C. L. PETELER, M.D.

has been somewhat difficult for him to adjust with.
ADOLESCENT AND
EMIL0" ESMCHIANRMN: It is my impression that if we could have Father

WS BReR e e move to a rural area, that he would adjust much better
and would function more efficiently. I think that
Father Heitzer is the type of person who does not

rCHOLOGY:

NICHDILAS BORRELLI, PH.D.

G (B T E S adapt well, especially at his age, to metropolitan
' o living and that with a rural atmosphere he could make

SOCIAL WORK: a final progress in his adjustment. I do not feel

LORING ABRAMAMEDON, M,E.W. that his preVious Problem would create any difficulties,

S ey, ro¥eT, and I do hope that you would be able to give him an
assignment soon where he can function more independently.

GCREDIT:

PARLENE BEWHAN With kindest personal regards,

ADMINISTRATION: .
Sincerely vours,

WILLIAM M, BOTNAN

James T. Garvey
JTG: dg 3
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226 Summit Avenue
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

December 14, 1966 M M

g

Dr. James T. Garvey

The Minneapolis Clinic of Psychiatry and Neurology
4225 Golden Valley Road

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422

Dear Dr. Garvey,

I thank you for your good letter of December 6, 1966. Your report
concerning the health of Father Louis J. Heitzer seems to be encouraging
in so far as you mention that Father has made good progress.

Your latest thinking is that Father could better make his final progress in
a rural atmosphere. Apparently he has indicated some tension relative to
an urban situation as well as proximate association with fellow priests.

The Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis, as you are aware, is an
urban ecclesiastical jurisdiction. I am constantly restricted in determining
parochial situations for my priests who desire the rural atmosphere; I am
in this case restricted also by geography.

Father Heitzer may not return to the area from whence he has immediately
come. In his last assignment he served two parishes, and therefore his
condition became known to the people of a much larger area than would
have been the case had his activities been confined within the boundaries
of one parish only. His problem has had rather extensive publicity in most
of the districts which surround Heidelberg and Lexington, Minnesota.

I am restricted in sending Father Heltzer to the North, to the area of Wright
and Anoka Counties, because his condition caused his removal from that
area just prior to his last assignment in Heidelberg.

On the other hand, you have confidently offered the hope that his previous
problem would not create any difficulties. In reviewing Father Heitzer's
history, I find traces of this problem for many, many years. To my
knowledge, this is the first attempt to seek psychiatric care, and before

I reassign Father Heitzer to a rural community in which he will find himself
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relatively alone, I must have your best assurance that his problem can
be medically controlled in a rural setting as well as in an urban
situation.

The larger question concerns whether or not Father Heitzer should be given
any parochial responsibility at all, whether it be rural or urban. There
seems to be a question of his general competency at issue along with the
moral problem.

Would it be possible or advisable to retain Father in his present situation
for some months more? If he might stay where he is, would his progress
be greatly retarded? Should he not perhaps spend some time outside of
the Archdiocese in a rural situation but with priestly companionship and
moderate supervision?

I would want very much that Father be able to see the horrendous spiritual
consequences of his former ways which have been destructive of spiritual
growth in himself and in others. It seems to me that part of Father Heitzer's
recuperation could well be in the area of priestly spiritual re-evaluation

and re-orientation.

You have worked closely with Father and you know him by this time better perhaps
than he knows himself. It is not easy for me to send him back to a parish.

The first problem is that there are none open. If he were to be offered a

parish, I would have to ask another pastor to resign. There are many areas
where he simply cannot return.

In view of what I have so far related to you, I am wondering if there would

be any other possible solution which, while medically tenable, would

deter for some time yvet Father's desire to administrate a parish, and on the
contrary, enhance his desire to re-orientate himself spiritually by some
program of redevelopment within a controlled and priest affiliated atmosphere.
This could be readily available.

I am most anxious to discuss with you these further possibilities.

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011293



December 15, 1966

Cr, James T. Garvey .

The Minneapollis Clinic of Psychiatry and Neurology
4225 Golden Valley Road -
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422

Dear Doctor Garvey,
I thank you for y cur letter of December & regarding Father Louis J. Heitzer.

e
2", .

P b I Lo o
R BEF
P e 3 RN N B

Near the end of the second paragraph I read the sentence: "I do not feel that
his previous problem would create any difficulties” . As I read that sentence
it 1 an assurance that proféssionally. you are satisfied Father Heitzer will
not revert to the former practices which in the past have caused so much
trouble. It seems to me, howeveér, that mearing is not entirely clear in the
text. : i A, - S e

if there is danger th,at*.';ihe_former bractices may_‘_fb,e tgi’sq,med, they will certainly,
I think, create difficulties in"any.commupity to'which I might send him without
providing adequate supervision. . . - R L

5 b g

He has been moved -about much in the past and therq‘ are npt many possible

places left, if any ; to'whigh he can be sent: (" ..

The matter is an important one, I am satistied, because any relapse, if he 18
assigned to the administration could mean his permanent shelving.

1

The second question I have about your letter concerns the phrase "an
assignment.,.. .where he can function more independently ." To me this phrase
means that you are recommending that he be given the charge to administer a
rural parish as soon .as such an appointment can conventently be made. IfI

am mistaken on the interpretation o what you have said, please clarify it.

Among the priests assigned to advise me on appointments [ am enoouhtering

considerable ppposition to the {deas that Father can be reassigned so soon to
the charge of a rural parigh, even if one does become available., Communications

ARCH-011336



-2-

are rapid in these days and the memory of Father's actions in Heldelbert is
fresh. There is a feeling that he will be rejected from the heginning almost

anywhere he may go.

Factually, 1 should say that Parish openings do not come quickly. Ask any
priest in the two top years of seniority as Assistants; and they will picture
the situation a bit dramatically . Openings come with death, resignation, or
removal. No one can say now when Pather might be able to get a Parish
assignment again.

If you feel that a temporary change meanwhile, away from Father Bender and
under some other supervision, such a change could certal_nly be made by June.
It might possibly be made more urgently {f any urgency were indicated.

Another thought enters my mind., At Nevis, Minneaota, (outside this Diocese)

is a home for priests located in rural surmroundings. The priest in charge

assists those assigned there to reorientate themselves spiritually. They regularly,
but not always, render weekend uslstance in Parishes. The area has no large
Parishes; and they substitute for prlens who are sick or onvacation. I could
offer such a chenge to Father Heitzer quickly lg it is professionally advisable.,

Laymen often encugh sqgge'st seeking placement of problem préests in other
Dioceses. If Father were to seek such a permission it could be granted.
The practice is not succsessful when a Bishop seeks to inftiate it.

This communication is intended in part to seek clarification of what you have
already written me and in part to see 1f I am translatlnq your professional advice

into anything approxlmaung what you have in mind.

I am deeply conceined for our people that they should not again be scandalized
as at Heldelberg.

I am also concerned for Father Heitzer that we should not without due
preparation place him in & altuauon whlch could 1nvolve permanent disbarment
from priestly functions. .

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
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December 15, 1966

Dr. James T. Garvey
The Minneapolis Clinic of Psychiatry sad Neurology

4225 Golden Valley Road
Minne apolis, Minaescta 55422

Tear Loctor Garvey,
I theak you for y aur letter of December € regarding Pather Louis |, Heitser,
¢

Near the énd ol the second paragraph [ read the sentence: “I do not fesl thet
his previous problem would create any difficulties”. As I read that sentence
it is an assurance that professionally you are satis{ied Father Heftzeor will
not revert 1o the former practices which in the past have caused so much
trtouble. It ssems to me, however, that meaning is not entirely claar fn the
taxt.

If there s danger that the former practices may be resumed, they will certainly,
{ think, create difficultdes tn any comaunity to which | mijat send him without
providinyg adequate supervision.

He has beea moved about much in the past and there are not many possible
places left, if any, to which he can be sent,

The matter is an fmpaortant one, [ am satlsiled, becausc any relapse, if he i
sssigned to the administration could mean his psrmanent shelving.

The sscoad question | have alout your letter concerns the pnrase "sn
assignment. ....where he can function more independently .* To me this phrase
means that you are recommending that he be givea the charge to adailnister a
rural parish as soon as such an appointment can conveniently be made. U I

am mistsken on the interpretation o. what you have said, please clarify it,

Among the priests assigned to advise me on appointments [ am encountering

considerable ppposition to the ideas that Pather cen be reassigned so scon to
the charge of & rursl parish, even if one does become available. Communications
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are rapid in these days and the memory of Father's actions in Heldelbert is
fresh. There is a feeling that he will be rejected from the beginning almost
anywhere he may go.

Factually, I should say that Parish openings do not come quickly. Ask any
priest in the two top years of senlority as Assistants; and they will picture
the situation a bit dramatically. Openings come with death, resignation, or
removal. No one can say now when Father might be able to get a Parish
assignment again,

If you feel that a temporary change meanwalle, away from Father Bender and
under some other supervision, such a change could certainiy be made by June.
It might possibly be made more urgently if any urgency were indicated.

Another thought enters my mind., At Nevis, Minnesota, (outside this Diocese)

is a home for priests located in rural surroundings. The prlest in charge

assists those assigned there to reorientate themselves spiritually. They regularly,
but not always, render weekend assistance in Parishes. The area has no large
Parisies; and they substitute for priests who are sick or onvacation. I could

offer such a change to Father Heitzer quickly if it is professionally advisable.

Laymen often enough suggest seekiny placement of proulem pzé‘@sts in other
Dioceses. If Father were to seek such a permission it could be yranted.

The practice is not successful when a Bishop seeks to initlate it.

This communication is intended in part to seek clarificatlion of what you have
already written me and in part to see if I am translating your proiessional advice
into anything approximating what you have in mind.

I am deeply concerned for our people that they should not again be scandalized
as at Heidelbery,

I am also concerned for Father Heitzer that we should not without due
preparation place him in a situation which could involve permanent disbarment
from priestly functions.

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remalin

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011319



Lecember 156, 1966

Lr. James T, Garvey

The Minneapolis Clinic oi Psychlairy and Neurology
4225 Goluen Valley koad

biinne apelis, Minnesota 55422

Lear Loctor Garvey,
I thank you for y our letter of December b regarding Father Louls J. Helitzer.
I

Near the end of the second paragraph I reac the sentence: "I do not {eel that
his previous problem would create any difficulties”. As I read that sentence
it is an assurance that professionally you are satisfied Father Heltzer will
not revert to the former practices which in the past have caused soO much
trouble. It seems to me, however, that meaning is not entirely clesr in the
text.

Ii there is danger that the former practices may be resumed, they will certainly,
1 think, create cdlificulties in any community to which I might send him without
providing adequate supervizion.

He has been moved akout much in the past and there are not many possinie
places left, i1 any, to which he can be soent.

The matter is an important one, | am satisfied, vecause any relapse, it he is
assigned to the administration could mean his penmanent shelving,

-1

The second quastion I have about your letter converns the parase "an
assignment. ....wiere ae can function more independently . ¥ To me this phrase
means that you are recommending that he be given the charge 10 adminlsier a
rural parish as s0con as such an appointment can convenlently be made., Jil

am mistaken on the interpretation of what you have said, please clarliy it.

Among the priests assigned to advise me on appointments § am encountering

considerable opposition to the ideas that Father can be reassigned so soon to
the charge of a rural parish, even if one does become avatlable, Communications

ARCH-011338



are rapid in these days and the memory of Father's actions in Heldelbert 13
freshi. There 1s & teeling that he will e rejected from the beginning almost
anywhere he may go.

Factually, I should say that Parish openings do not come quickly . Asgk eny
priest in the two top years of seniority as Assistants; and they will picture
the situation a Lit dramatically . Obpenings come with deati, resignation, ¢r
removal, NO one can say now when Father might be able to get a Parish
assignment agatn,

If you fee) that a temporary change meanwhile, away from Father Bender and
under some other supervision, such a change could certainly he made by June.
It mignt possicly v made more urgently A any urgency were Indicated.

Ancther ihought enters my mind., At Nevis, Minneaota, (outside tihis Diccese)

46 & home for priesis located in rural sunroundings. The priest in charge

assists those assigned there to reorientate themselves spiritually . They regularly,
wut not always, rénder weekend assistance in Parishés . The area has no large
Parisnes; and they substitute for priests who are sick or on vacation. I gould

oifer such a change to Father Heltzer quickly Af it is prolessionaily advisable,

Laymen often cnouyi suggest seekiny placement of proclem préesis in other
Lioceses . lf Pather were to seek such a permission it could ve yranted.

The practice is not successiul wuer a Bishop seeks to initlate it.

Tnis communication is intended in part 1o seer clarification of what you have
alresdy written me and in part to see 4 1 am translating vour proiessional advice
inte anything spproximating what you have in ming,

I am deeply concernes ior our people that they should not again be scandalized
ay at Heldelbery.

I am also concarned for Father Heltder that we should not without due
preparation place him in 8 situation whica could Involve permanent disbarment
from priestly functions.

With sentlments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Cnrist,

Archidshop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011339
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December 15, 1966

Reverend Joseph E. Bender
Church of St. Richard

7601 Penn Avenue South
Richfield

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55423

Dear Father Bender,

You spoke with me at the Senate meeting of the position of Father Louis

J. Heitzer.

Also his doctor has written me now; and for your information I enclose
copy of the Doctor's communication,

I inquire whether you are convinced that Father Heitzer can safely be sent back

to a rural area In the near future.

When we spoke at the Cathedral I asked if you know of any place where he

could be an Assistant.

On my part I am not at all sure he can make good as a pastor. Ifeart
we are only subjecting a new place to subsequent scandal if we glve h
charge of a parish.

Do you think there would be any merit in sending him to a place liké N
Minnesota, in the Diocese of Crookston. He would live in the Institui

during the week; but at the discretion of the superiors week end se’rvi‘je is

often rendered on Saturdays and Sundays. The area, I am told, ig very

hat
im

evis,
[lon

rural,

I plan to ask Doctor Garvey for more gpecific 1nterpretation§-'bf his:letter and,
in subsgtance, 1 sha_ll ask of him the same questions as I am asking yog_rsalf. '

It 1e a fact, of course, that there is no Parish open just now.

Neither do I know of any place in the country where a change of assistants

can be made.
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I shall value your best thinking and advice in these matters.
With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolls

ARCH-011353



Lecember 14, 1966

Reverend Josseph E. Bender
Church of S8t. Richard

7601 Penn Avenue South
Richiiela

Minnespolis, Minnesota 55423

Lear Father Bsnder,

You spoke with me at the Senate meeting of the position of Father Louis
j. Heitzer.

Also his doctor has written me now; and for your information I enciose a
copy of the Doctor's communication.

I inquire whether you are convinced that Father Heltzer can safely be sent back
to a rural area in the near future.

When we spoke at the Cathedral | asked if you know of any place where he
could be an Assietant.,

On my part [ am not at all sure he can make good as a pastor. I fear that
we are only subjecting a new place to subsgequent scandal 1f we give him
charge of a pariah.

Do you think there would be any marit In sending him to a place like Nevis,
Minnesgsota, in the Dlocese of Crookston., He would live in the Institution
duriny the wesk; but at the discretion of the supericrs week end service is
often rendered on Saturdays and Sundays. The area, I am told, i3 very nural,

I plan to ask Doctor Garvey for more specific interpretations of hig letter and,
in substance, 1 shall ask of him the same questions as I am asking yourself.

It is a fact, of course, that there is no Parish open just now,

Neither do | know of any place in the country where a change ol assistants
can be made,

ARCH-011341
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I shall value your best thinking and advice in these matters,
with seatiments of esteem and kinde gt regards, [ remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Arohbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011342



December 15, 1966

Reverend Joseph E. Bender
Church of 3t. Richard

7601 Penn Avenue South
Richfield

iMinneapolis, Minnesota 55423

Deear Father Bender,

You spoke with me at the Senate meeting of the pogition of Father Louis
j. Heltzer,

Also his doctor has written me now; and for your information I enclose a
copy of the Doctor’s communication,

I inquire whether you are convinced that Father Heitzer can safely be sent back
to a rural area in the near future.

when we spoke at the Cathedral 1 asked if you know of any place where he
could be an Assistant.

On my part I am not at all sure he can make good as a pastor, I fear that
we are only subjeocting a new place to subsequent scandal ii we give him
charge of a parish.

Do you think there would be any merit in sending him to a place like Nevis,
Minnesota, in the Diccese of Crookston, He would live in the Institution
during the week; but at the discretion of the superiors week end service is
often rendered on Saturdays and Sundays. The area, I am told, s very rural.

I plan to’ask Doctor Garvey for more specific interpretations of his letter and,
In substance, I ghall ask of him the same questions as I am asking yourself.

It 1s a fact, oi course, that there is no Farish open just now.

Neither do I know of any place in the country where a change of assistants
gan be made,

ARCH-011372
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I shall value your best thinking and advice in these matters.
vvith sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Salnt Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011373
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THE CHURCH OF SAINT RICHARD

7601 South Penn
Minneapolis, Minnesota 56423

December 21, 1966

The Most Reverend Leoc Binz,
226 Sunmit Avenue,
St. Paul, Minnesota,

Most Heverend Archbishop:

I regret the delay in responding to your letter of December 15, but I have
been extremehy busy.

In regard to the three questions you have asked:

1. I am at a loss to say whether Fr, Heitzer can be returned to a rural
parish alone in the near future. Bishop O'Keefe gave me only the barest
outline of his problem and its history., Not knowing how frequently
these lapses were, I find it hard to express an opinion., Wasn't he some
years at Heidelberg before the recurrence of this problem? He seems
perfectly normal in his conduct here, except for his complaint about
not sleeping well and inability to adjust to city living.

One thing troubles me, He has said twice to me that this whole thing

was exaggerated; I get the impression from him that a few people at
Heidelberg reported him who were not his friends. Since you have proof

to the contrary, I wonder whether he fully realizes the seriousness of
vhat he has done, or whether he is merely trying to improve his reputation
with me, assuming (rightly) that I do not know exact details.

I can only say that he has conduched himself well here as far as I can tell.

2, If he finds it intolerable here, I might suggest Father Streff at
Forest Lake or a chaplaincy in a girls school (Villa Maria?), I do not
know how any of the persons involved in these suggestions would react to
them, including Tather Heitzer, I would favor the first. However, I thinik
that Fr, Heitzer could continue here if he knew for sure that a change
was coming in May or June. We do need and value his help.

3. As for Nevis, I think I would reserve that alternative until others are
exhausted, In this assignment you show confidence in him. To send him
to Nevis after this assignment might indicate that you felt his progress
was unsatisfactory. I think a brief stay there before being given a
parish again might be helpful as a preparatory reireat,

My advice at present is this: Since Fr, Heitzer knows that Dr. Garvey has
written to you, he is expecting a letter. In such a letter I would assure him
that reports from Dr. Garvey are encouraging, that you know he would prefer
being in the country, that re-assignment elsewhere would likely be possible in
May or June, that you trust that he can carry on until that time.

Respectfully in Christ,

///’//

{ -
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December 23, 1966

Rev. Joseph E. Bender

Church of St. Richard

7601 Penn Avenue South

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55423

Dear Father Bender,

I thank you for your answer regarding Father Heitzer; and I shall
return to the study of his case soon after the installation of Bishop
O'Keefe.

I renew all good wishes for this holy season.

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011359



DATE

MEMO 11 January 1967

Conceming Interview -- Fr. Heitzer

Interested Party
MESSAGE:
I called St. Richard's, Rixhgf Richfield.

Fr. Heitzer is away for the week.

eft word
He that he might be back Friday afternoon, but he doesn't have to

be back until Saturday.

NS, ..\
@Zm 7
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C, |
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MEMO DATE 12 January 1967

Concerning ~Fr, Heltzer

Interested Party

MESSAGE:

Fr., Heitaer called this afternoon from St. Richard's.
He came home early when he received Fr. Bender's call,

I told ymm him you have a meeting this afternoon, but tlat ExExkIXX
I would call, probably = tonight, about an appointment.

SUGGESTED TIME: 3:30 tomoxrow afternoon

tonight after Ann and Anne go home.

Cold) in, |58 AN Sodurdany, 4 T ndny

ARCH-011234



BALANCE FORWARDED
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DEC 19%6 DI
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25.00
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JAN 2
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Please make checks payable to The Minneapolis Clinic

MOST MEDICAL EXPENSES ARE DEDUCTIBLE FROM YOUR INCOME TAX

REFERENCE CODE: LA - LAB PROCEDURE
A - ADMITTED LP - LUMBAR PUNCTURE
AN - ANGIOGRAPHY MH - MEDICAL HISTORY
CA = CANCELLED NE - NEUROLOGICAL EXAMINATION
CM = CREDIT MEMO OV - OFFICE VISIT
CN = CONSULTATION P - PERSONALITY INVENTORY
DS - DISCHARGED PC - PHYSICIANS CARE
EG = ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAM PN - PHEMOENCEPHALOGRAM
EL - ELECTROMYOGRAPHY PT - PSYCHOLOGICAL TEST
ET = ELECTRO THERAPY SW - SOCIAL WRK, COUNSELING
1V ~HOSPITAL VIsIT 10 - MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING
™ -INJECTION 20 - GLENWOQOD HILLS HOSPITAL

23 = FAIRVIEW SOUTHDALE HOSPITAL
= ABBOTT HOSPITAL

- FAIRVIEW HOSPOAL

MOUNT SINAI HOSPTAL
NORTH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
ST. BARNABAS HOSPITAL

ST. MARY'S HOSPITAL
SWEDISH HOSPITAL
NORTHWESTERN HOSPITAL
MERCY HOSPITAL

UNITY HOSPITAL

METHODIST HOSPITAL

BUCBELRAERY

1250e
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Tanuary 26, 1967

Reverend Louis J. Heltzer

Churcn of St. Richard

7601 South Penn Avenue

Minneapolis, NMinnesota 355423

Lear Father Heitzer,

I assume that silence on the question presenied to you in our

recent interview means you plan to remain with Father Bender.
It seems to me, however, that I should recelve an answer: so
I can settle this matter for the present.

I renew all good wishes.

With sentiments of esteem and kindest reyards, I remain

Bincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Salnt Paul and dMinnecapolis

ARCH-011287



THE CHURCH OF SAINT RICHARD

7601 South Penn
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55423

January 27, 1967
The Most Rev.Leo Binz
Archbishop of St.Pavl and Minneapolis
226 Summit Aye.
8t .Paul ,Minnesota, 55102

Your Excellency,

I regret that I did nolt answer earléer, but mainly weather and
highway conditions made it difficult to get out to see Father Streff
at Forest Lake as early as I thought I could. I was under the impression
from our interview that I should eonsider the transfer for several days ,
and was mailing my reply today when I received your letter of'January 26th.
I regret if I have created difficulty for you by my slow response.

T accept your kind offer to assist Father Streff at Forest Lake,
for the reasons given by Dr.James Garvey in his last letter to your
Excellency.

In regard to my personal problem I have had and which caused you
great concern, may I state, that I assure you, with the grace of Rod,
nothing like that will ever happen again.

I want to thank you for the considerations you have given me ,
and sincerely trust that I can restore your confidence in me.

. Very respectfully yours,

(8, Haeiis 2 J@%&,

ARCH-011274



February 2, 1967

Reverend Joseph E. Bender
Church of St. Richard

7601 Penn Avenue Souti
“inneapolis, Minnesota 55423

Liear Father Bender,

I enclose herewith for your information a copy of the letter

which I am writing Fataer Louis Heitzer today.

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbiishop of Saint Paul and Minneasolls

ARCH-011248



February 2, 1967

Rt. Rev. Msgr. P. William Coates
Chnurch of the Ascension

1723 Bryant Avenue Nortn
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55411
Uear Monsignor Coates,
I enclose herewith for your information a copy of the letter
which I am writing Father Louis Heitzer teday.

with sentiments oif esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Winneapolls

ARCH-011270



February 2, 1967

Doctor James T. Garvey
The Minneapolis Clinic
221 Medical Arts Building
Minneapolis, WMinnesota 55402
Dear Doctor Garvey,
I enclose herewith for your information a copy of the letter
which 1 am writing Father Louis Heitzer tocday.

with sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011259



February 2, 1967

Very Reverend Francis J. Miller
Church of St. Michael
611 South 3rd Street
Stillwater, Minnesota 550382
Dear Father Mliller,
I enclose herewith for your information a copy of the letter
which I am writing Father Louis Heitzer today.

with sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011288



February 2, 1967

Reverend Joseph N. Streff
Churcn of St. Peter
532 S.E. 12th Avenue
Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025
T.ear Father Streff,
I enclose herewith for your information a copy of the letter
which T am writlng Father Louis Heltzer today.

Wwith sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archblshop of Saint Paul and .Jiinncapolis

ARCH-011233



HEITZER, Rev. Louis J.

I1llness

Request for assignment other
than St. Richard, Richfield

ARCH-01136






Heitzer, Rev. & Louis

Jblness

Request for assignment other than
St. Richard, Richfield

CROSS REFERENCE

Heitzer, Louis

Assignment to Forest Lake

ARCH-011322



February 2, 15¢7

Reverend Louls J. Heitzer
Church of St. Richard

7601 South Penn Avenue
Richfield

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55423

Dear Father Heltzer,

In accordance with your letter of January 27 I herewith transier you irom
the Church of &t, Richard, kichfield; and I appoint you to residence in
the Church of 5t. Peter, Forest Lake. The eifective date for this transfer
is February 7. Please report to Father ftreff before 6:00 P.wi. on that
date.

The transfer away from St. Ricnard's Parlsh is macde in accordance wiin
the advice Jiven me by Loctor James T. Garvey and aiter conierring with
yourseli,

Father Streif has been consulted and ne welcomes you Inte his housenold,
While in the Parisi at Forest Leke you will nola the position of 4sssistant
Pastor and I make that appointment nerewith. You will preier, I believe,
to let it be known that you have been ill and are recuperating. I shall

not make any announcement of your transfer in The Catnolic Bulletin.

If there 1s any point in this letter on which you would prefer diiferent
planning, please do not hesitate to inform me.

with sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011255



THE CHURCH OF SAINT RICHARD

7601 South Penn
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55423

February 3, 1967

Most Reverend Leo Binz,

I received your letter regarding the transfer of
Father Heitzer to Forest Lake,

I gincerely hope that this will be a happy assignment
for him,and I deeply appreciate all the help he was able
to gi ve ug in his temporary assignment here.

Swneerely in Christ,

‘\ fﬁm / ?Aj/«,cflf&/

/ lev, Joseph &, Bender
© Pagtor

The Most Reverend Leo Binz
226 Summit Avenue
St. Faul, Minnesota 55102

ARCH-011258
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February 6, 1967

1
Reverend Joseph E. Bender
Church of Saint Richard
750l South Penn
Minneapolis, NMinnesota 55423
Dear Father Bender,
I thank you for your letter of February 3 and for the kindness
you have shovn Father Heitzer.

srith sznpironts of estesm and kindest regards, I remain

Hdincerzly yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Puul and Winneapolis

ARCH-011282
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THE MINNEAPOLIS CLINIC

oF

PSYCHIATRY AND NEURDLDGY

4225 BOLDEN VALLEY ROAD TELEPHONE 588-0661 221 MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESQTA 55422 MINNEAPDLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

February 6, 1967

NEURDLDBY:

C. CAMAK BAKER, M.O.

= L Archbishop Leo Binz

THOMASE H. DAVIE, M.D.

LAWRENCE A, FARBER, M.D. 226 Sumit Avenue

RICHARD F, GALBRAITH, M.D. \

MALAND C. HURR, M.D, = -
mawanoc. nuam Mo St, Paul, Minnesota 55102
HAROLD H. NOQRAN, M.D,

PAUL M. SILYERBTEIN, M.D

e a T Re: Father Louis Heitzer

sYcC T H
FevEmATEY Your Excellency:

BURTON ), ABRAMBON, M.D,

RONALD N. BERRY, M,D,

THOMAS F, BURTON, M.D. . .
noaziri.C:Asnux. mo. I read with pleasure a copy of your letter to Father Heitzer
DONALD R, D ETT, -D. 0 . . 0]
Stonse o poreev, r.we0n CONCErning his answer to Forest Lake, Minnesota. It is my
witLIAM E. DORSEY, M.D: » . ] v

slirrons o crioeson, wo. pSychiatric feeling that Father should adjust much better
JAMES T. GARVEY, M.D. . . ) ) ]

e S edalewe.  in a smaller community as he is such a rigid person, he

BRUCE H. HILLER, M.D.

enn i lewia umwe.  just cannot learn how to take the stresses of urban living.

MURRAY 5. LOCKE, M.D.
DONALD M. MAYBERDG, M.O.

JENNINGS & L PETELER MO One can readily understand the concern that you have about
o m—— o Father Heitzer's adjustment, and I will do everything I can
. to help him make a better emotional adjustment.

Kindest personal regards,

2

7;1,(:”,{—:.. }}" fj

PSYCHOLOGY!:

NICHOLAB BORRELLI, PH.D.
SHERMAN E, NELEON, FH.D.
KENNETH A. PERKINE, PH.D.

vl L~
/
SOCIAL WORK: J es T. Garvey,r_i\'l s
LORING ABRAHAMEBON, M.5.W.
EARROLL A. HUNT, M. S.W. -
NORMAN J, BEGAL, M.5.W, JT(’ :nl
CREDIT:

DARLENE BOWMAN

ADMINISTRATION:

WILLIAM M, BOTNAN
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HEITZER, Rev. Louis
Appointment

St. Peter, Forest Lake
Tuesday, 7 February 1967
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. February 10, 1567

Mr. James T . Garvey, M.D.
The Minneajpolis Clinic
221 Medical&ﬂrts Building

Minneapolis) Minnesota 55402

Dear Doctor Gaitvey,

1 acknowledge ricceipt of your letter of February 6 concerning Father Heitzer's
transfer to Fores\t Lake, Minnesota,

’

Like yourself, "f-amk hopeful that a smaller community with less pressures
will"be more beneficial to Father's emotional adjustment.,

A

1 am most appreciath;é of vour help and your concern in this matter, Thank
you for the work that you have done with Father Heitzer,

With sentiments of esteem and kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

ARCH-011260
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(@ t Date  August 22, 1968

CONCERNING Father Louis Heitzer

INTERESTED PARTY__Archbishop Leo Byrne

Dear Archbishop Byrne,

I found it necessary to call Father Heitzer into the office to
discuss with him his recent problem.

I acted quickly because Father Colon was fearful that the problem
would reoccur.

I told Father Heitzer that you would call him in on your return.
He admitted his problem and to conform with Father Colon's
wish, I asked Father Heitzer to remain "on campus" and to take
no one in his car.

Part of my interview with him was to prepare him for his visit with
~you. He was frightened.

I'1]l talk to you some more about the case.

Very Rev.@onsignor Terrance W. Berntson
Chancellor

ARCH-011250
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September 5, 1968

The Reverend Dale W. Kratz, s.P.
Superior

Qur Lady of the Snow Retreat House
Route 2

Nevis, Minnesota 56467

Dear Father Kratz:

This is to confirm our telephone conversation concerning the arrival of Father Louls
1~ Heitzer of this Archdiocese.

Father Heitzer was ordained at the Cathedral of Saint Paul, June 6, 1942. He
studied at Nazareth Hall and the St. Paul Seminary. His place of birth was Furth
im Wald, Bavaria.

I am enclosing a photo-copy of his priestly assignments which, unfortunately, have
been many. His particular problem has received some notice in the majority of his
later assignments.

Father Heitzer comes to you retaining the faculties of this Archdiocese. You may
grant him the local faculties ad libitum.

‘We are grateful to you for your willingness to assist Father Heitzer. You will meet
him generally as a kind and likable person, quite docile. There may be, however,
some hostility toward his Ordinary.
With cordial best wishes, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Very Rev. Monsignor Terrance W. Berntson
Chancellor

ARCH-011247



CLERGY RETREAT HOUSE

September %, 1968

PRO cnmm SACERDOTE
Vexry Rev, lisgr. Terrance W. Berntson, Chancellor

Archdiocese of St. Paul-Minneapolls

226 Summit Avenue

St. Paul, Mn, 55102

Dear Monsignor Berntson:
RE; Rev., Louis J., Heltzer

Father Heitzer arrived early thils svening. Our first meeting was
brief, but it would appear that your fears of any adverse reaction
to hig Ordinary can be forgotiven, He spoke of the wonderful inter-
view he had had with Archbhlshop Byrne before coning here,

We shall be in touch with you as time goes along to let you know the
attitude of Father Heltzer, Should there be any question in the
meantime, please feel free to write or call.

Asking a momento for thils Apostolate, I am

Cordlally in Spiritu,

o7
Rev, D. W, Kratz, s.P.
Father Servant

OUR LADY OF THE SNOW (VIA COELI) ROUTE 2, NEVIS, MINNESOTA 56467 « PHONE: PARK RAPIDS, 218-732-4337
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September 13, 1968

The Reverend D, W, Kratz, S.P,
Qur Lady of the Snow

Route 2

Nevis, Minnesota 56467

Dear Father Kratz,

I am deeply grateful for all you have done so far for Father Heitzer,
and for what you will be able to do for him in the months to come,

We sincerely appreciate the willingness you have shown in making
Father's arrival and acceptance so easy. It has been my pleasure in

working this out with you.

You are in my prayers.
With cordial best wishes, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Very Reverend Msgr, Terrance W. Berntson,
Chancellor

ARCH-011265



GLERGY RETREAT HOUSE

September 30, 1968

PRO CHRISTO SACERDOTE

V. Rev, Msgr., Terrance W, Berntson, Chancellor
Archdiocese of St. Paul-Minneapolls

226 Summit Ave.

3t. Paul, Mn. 55102

Dear Monsignor Berntsomn:
RE: Rev, Louls J. Heltzer

Father Heltzer has adjusted falrly well to his 1life at Our Lady of the
Snow, It would seem he finds it difficult to admit to himself he has
done anything serlously wrong, Any effort to talk has only lef to his
side-stepping the 1issue. With a little more time this attitude may be
successfully cracked,

Father Heitzer also finds 1t difficult to be confined without permisslon
to go to town each day for some ilnconsequential reason. There has been
no open dilsobedience -- only the resentment of the moment.

We have used Father Heitzer on two Sundays for local cover. There has
been only good reports on his activities.

Asking = momento for this Apostolate, I zm

Cordially in Spiritu,
_,;/Z

Tt

L e
e 3 /',\ ap
Rev., D. W. Kratz, 8.P,
Father Servant

;
e

QUR LADY OF THE SNOW (VIA COELiI) ROUTE 2, NEVIS, MINNESOTA 38467 e PHONE: PARK RAPIDS, 218-732-4337
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Servants of the Holy Paraclete
(VIA COELI)

Our Lady of the Snow
Clergy Retreat House
NEVIS, MINNESOTA 56467

Sept. 30, 1968

In Account With = Archdiocese of St, Paul-Minneapolis

For Care of = Rev,. Louis.J. Heitzer .. .. ... .. ..

From .. gept, -6th - - - . to ... Sept., 30th .
Room and Board $... . 240.00
Doctor or Dentist $
Hospital and Surgery $
Medicine $ .

Laundry Dry Cleaning $. .
Merchandise $ .
Miscellaneous $ .

Bill previously rendered $ FEE .
Total charges F‘ ‘?- A g ‘r*\ g  2k0.00
(77 - 1000

L W
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October 1, 1968

The Reverend D.W. Kratz, s.P,
Our Lady of the Snow Clergy Retreat House
Nevis, Minnesota 56467

Dear Father Kratz:

Thank you for your letter of September 30.

Your report on Fathe' _Heitzer certainly substantiatds the opinion

which we formulated.

We shall pray that you will be able to open him and help him look
at the problem as it really is.

Enclosed is a check to cover room and board.

Your request for prayers will not go unheard; please be assured of
mine.

With cordial best wishes, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

PAID

0CT -1 1968 Very Rev. Monsignor Terrance W. Berntson
Che 76 /? Chancellor
R Y006
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Servants of the Holy Paraclete
(VIA COELl)

Our Lady of the Snow
Clergy Retreat House
NEVIS, MINNESOTA 56467

From .. .Qct. 1st . ............ to ...0ct, 3ist
Room and Board $.. 500,00
Doctor ox Dentist $
Hospital and Surgery $. o+
Medicine $.55 0 Yl
Laundry Dty Cleaning $ T
Merchandise $. N0 o % 5;
Miscellaneous $ s it
Bill previously rendered $
Total charges $ ..300,00 .

6K
TW3
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November 4, 1968

The Reverend Dale Kratz, s.P.

Our Lady of the Snow Clergy Retreat House
Route 2

Nevis, -‘Minnesota 56467

Dear Father Kratz:

I herewith enclose a check for $300.00 to
cover the room and board of Father Louis J. Heitzer
during the month of October.

With cordial best wishes, I remain

N

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Very Rev. Monsignor Terrance W. Berntson
Chancellor

PAID

MOY 41968
~ 38

w.n #f“‘_.._._.d—-
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Servants of the Holy Paraclete
(VIA COELl)

Our Lady of the Snow
Clergy Retreat House

NEVIS, MINNESOTA 56467

........................

For Care of . 70 75707 TRV

From oV. 1, 1968 to .7€C. 1, 1068
Room and Board $..500,00
Doctor ot Dentist P
Hospital and Surgery . J— T 4
Medicine $. EA’D
Laundry Dry Cleaning $.
Merchandise $. . DEC 10 1968
Miscellaneous $. . Ck# %79
Bill previously rendered $ ...
Total charges $. 3‘“{'00
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Servants of the Holy Paraclete
(VIA COEL})

Our Lady of the Snow
Clergy Retreat House
NEVIS, MINNESOTA 56467

Janugry 3, 1969

In Account With . . .. ... .. .
For Care of . Rev, Louis Heitzer

From De.c.e‘n.ll:').e;"' l’ 1968 ........ to .. ST
Room and Board §.300.0C
Doctor or Dentist $
Hospital and Surgery $
Medicine $ .
Laundry Dry Cleaning $ .
Merchandise $ ...
Miscellaneous $.......
~ Bill previously rendered 8 ... .
(%2 t:q Total chatges $ .;QQfOO
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: ‘.«” - 3 ' CLERGY RETREAT HOUSE

January 4, 1969

Very Rev. Msgr. Terrance #. Berntson
Chancellor

Archdiocese of 5t. aul and Minneapolis
226 Summit Ave.

St. Paul, Minn., 55102 PRO CHRISTO SACERDOTE

Dear Monsignor Berntson,

Rev, Louis Heitzer

Father Heitzer has been with us for almost four months., He
has gone out for "supply" work in the nearby parishes and has
acqinited himself well. We have had no complaints in regard to
his problem.

He ssems to be quite happy around the house-- willing to
do his share of work. He has been faithful to his spiritual
exercises.,

My only fear is thet he has not really "come to grips" with
his problem and has let it go underground.

I know that it is very difficult to find a suitable assignment
for a priest with such a problem.

One or two suggestions may help in coming to a decision. The
first is the possibility that he could be assigned as Chaplain at
some place where the occasion would not arise as frequently as in
a parish assignment. The second is that Archbishop Byrne contact a
Bishop of a nearby DPiocese to take Fr. Heitzer on a temporary ap-
pointment with the explicit understanding that at the first sign
of trouble, he would return to Our Lady of the 3Snow. A final sug-
gestion is that he might be given the option to go to another part
of the country for a fresh start. He coudd be sent to one of our
houses where he would be used for week-end "supply" work until he
could be found a place in the diocese. I am sure that this could be
worked out in New Mexico and I could investigate the possibility of
sending him to S5t. Louis or Canton, Ohio.

I would be happy to come to S5t. Paul, with or without Ffather
Heitzer for an interview, if you felt that this might help.

As you can see from the signature, I have replaced Father

Kratz. I did not see any correspondence directly with Archbishop
Byrne, so I am taking the liberty of writing to you.

Sinceredy yours in Our Lord,

V.J,_-.'_,z-.- < _h_},_._f, {H‘_ A < | _eAp o mp A s Q
(;Zﬁev.) Joseph McNamara s.P.
“ wuperior

OUR LADY OF THE SNOW (VIA COELI) ROUTE 2, NEVIS, MINNESOTA 56467 e PHONE: PARK RAPIDS, 218-732-4337
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February 6, 1969

The Reverend Joseph McNamara, s.P.

Qur Lady of the Snow Clergy Retreat House
Route 2 '

Nevis, Minnesota 56467

Dear Father McNamara:

Your letter of January 4 has reached us and our reply is long, long
overdue. However, the wait was necessary because we had to study
the matter intensively and find some kind of placement for Father Heitzer.

The Archbishop has discussed the matter with Bishop Schladwéller of

New Ulm, and it will be possible to place Father Heitzer in an Old Folks
Home as chaplain in the Diocese of New Ulm. However, I do not want you
to give this information to Father Heitzer at this time. Rather, I would be
deeply appreciative if you would implement one of the paragraphs of your
letter, that is, if you would bring Father Heitzer to the Chancery for an
interview. It will be I who will deal from herenon with the problem, and

we shall leave the Archbishop free unless you insist otherwise.

You realize that I am most deeply grateful to you and to Father Kratz for
your help and for your priestly interest in our fellow priest, Father Heltzer,
and I will be waliting to hear from you.

With cordial best wishes, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Very Rev. Monsignor Terrance W. Berntson
Chancellor

ARCH-011276



‘\K‘ Date February 11, 1969

CONCERNING Father Louis J. Heitzer

INTERESTED PARTY Archbishop Leo C. Byrne

Dear Archbishop Byrne:

Father McNamara and Father Heitzer came to the Chancery this afternoon.
Father Heitzer seems to be happy about the prospect of returning to his priestly
duties. I spoke to him about an assignment in the Diocese of New Ulm, and

he was very enthused about this. It is my distinct impression that he would
prefer excardination from this Archdiocese, but I explained that all would depend
on whether or not Bishop Schladweiler would desire to have him incardinat ed.

Father McNamara, in private conversation, noted that Heitzer had not really come
to grips with the basic problem. He felt that there is an ingrained habit of
rationalizing and that the overall spiritual depth of the patient was quite shallow.
He exemplified this by saying that Father's Mass lasted 15 minutes--no preparation
or thanksgiving. He performs in a rather perfunctory manner.

Father McNamara was pleased that Father Heitzer would be in a rest home. I
should add that Heitzer was very happy about the prospect of returning to the rural
areas.

Very RLV. Monsignor Terrance W, Berntson
Chancellor®

ARCH-011275



February 13, 1969

The Rt. Rev. Monsignor Arnold Berg
The Chancery

Chancery Drive .

New Ulm, Minnesota 56073

Dear Monsignor Berg:

I enclose a photo copy of Father McNamara's evaluation of
Father Louis Heitzer, and also a memo which I made upon
interviewing Father Heitzer on February 11, 1969. On the same
day I spoke with Father McNamara who brought Father Heltzer to

see me.

I should add that when Father Helitzer spoke about excardination
I did my best to dissuade him and to point out that we had a
responsibility to him and, in fact, would not likely grant him
excardination.

Thank you for everything.
With cordial best wishes, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Very Rev. Monsignor Terrance W. Berntson
Chancellor

ARCH-011281
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Date February 13, 1969
MEMO

CONCERNING Father Louis J. Heitzer

INTERESTED PARTY, - For the files

Father Heitzer is to report to the New Ulm Chancery on February 15, 1969.

He will then be reassigned as Chaplain of the Divine Providence Home,
Ivanhoe, Minnesota 56142,

ARCH-011280
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Servants of the Holy Paraclete
(VIA COEL)

Our Lady of the Snow
Clergy Retreat House
NEVIS, MINNESOTA 56467

In Account With .  SFERRR0RESE VL She 905

For Care of . ... #ev, Louis Heitzer
From January 1, 1969 to February 14, 1969
Room and Board $. . 440' OO

Doctor or Dentist
Hospital and Surgerey & ., .0 2}
Medicine

Laundry Dry Cleaning
Metchandise $

KisedGaesns Travel mileage . 20.00 .

&~ & (=3 &
i o .
P—t
=}
75
[opY
(Ze]

Bill previously rendered $
¢ .460.00

Total charges

ARCH-011248



$460.00

February 19, 1969

The Reverend Joseph McNamara, s.P.
Servants of the Holy Paraclete
Our Lady of the Snow Clergy Retreat House
Nevis, Minnesota 56467
Dear Father McNamara:

I am happy to enclose payment for the care of Father
Louis Heitzer while he stayed with you from January 1 to i
February 14, 1969. Please know that I am most grateful for
all of your kind help.

With cordlal best wishes, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Very Rev. Monsignor Terrance W. Berntson

Chancellor P A , D

v FEB 191969
Cke # ¥ D9
“6bowo
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Minneota Clinic
Minpeota, Minn.

Charles Vandersluis, M. D. 56264 Office Phone 5141
124 North Jefferson Res. Phone 4101
28 July 1969

Msgr. Terrence Berntson

Chancery Office, Archdiocese of St. Paul
226 Summit Avenue
St. Paul, Minnesota 55102

Dear Msgr. Berntson:

Father Louis Heitzer, resident priest of Divine Providence Hospital,
Ivanhoe, Minnesota, 56142, has been a hospital patient since 7/12/69 because
of a mild eoronary thrombosis, His course has been benign and we have every
expectation that he will be out of the hospital after a period of four weeks
and then on reduced activity another two or three weeks.

Respectfully yours,

Charles Vandersluis, MD.

Employer's No. — Social Security No.

ARCH-011257



July 30, 1969

Dr. Charles Vandersluis
Minneota Clinic
Minneota, Minmesota 56264

Dear Dr. Vandersluis:

I am very grateful for your letter of July 28, 1969, wherein you
inform us that Father Heitzer suffered within the past month a
mild coronary. I thank God that his condition is not more
critical, I do believe that his assiynment is quite a light one
and that he should find his period of recuperation free from strain
and tension.

Again, I thank you for your kindness in informing us of Father
Heitzer's sickness, and if there be anything you wish us to do
in a specific way for Father Heitzer, I presume that you will
kindly inform us of it.

With cordial best wishes, I remain

Sincerely yours,

Monsignor Terrance W, Berntson
Chancellor

ARCH-011286



Minneota Clinic
Mipneota, Minn.
Charles Vandersluis, M. D. 56264 Office Phone 5141
124 North Jefferson Res. Phone 4101
l; September 1969

Msgr Terrence Berntson, Chanecellor
Catholic Diocese of St. Paul

226 Summit Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55102

Dear Msgr., Berntson: /

Thanks for your letter/confirming the information received
concerning Father Louis Heitzer. I now the sad duty to inform you
that he was seized with a second coronary attack this morning, a
very serious one, now involving the esntire anterior portion of his
heart wall and causing congestive failure, He is in eritical condi-
tion at Divine Providence Hospital in Ivanhoe. We are doing our best
and hope it is suffiecient. Dr. Richard E. Mulder, resident physician
at Ivanhoe, now has the primery care of him because I will be leaving

shortly, but temporarily.
@ith sinc quo&c@ wishes,
Qe v~

Charles Vandersluis

Employer’s No. - Social Security No.

ARCH-011283



Date November 7, 1969
MEMO

CONCERNING _ CONDITION OF FATHER LOUIS J. HEITZER

INTERESTED PARTY__FILE

Sister Ubalda telephoned today from the Divine Providence Hospital,
Ivanhoe, Minnesota.

She related that Father Heitzer has just been discharged from the hospital
and will return to the adjacent nursing home where he has been serving
as Chaplain.

His condition after the heart attack is good, but he needs to take it
easy.

Sister is pleased to have him.

TwW O

Monsignor Terrance W, Berntson
Chancellor

ARCH-011267
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The Chch';gr Father, 226 Summit Avenue, $t, Paul, Minnesota 55102
.. Our'brother priest, Father Louls J. Heitzer, died on Monday,
November 24, 1969. Kindly remember to offer three Masses
for the repose of his soul. Father Heitzer was born on July
15, 1914, and was ordained to the Priesthood on June 6,

1942,

His funeral Mass will begin at 11:30 a.m, at the Cathedral
of the Holy Trinity, New Ulm, Minnesota, on Wednesday,
November 26, 1968,

Burial will be in Cathedral Cemetery, New Ulm, Minnesota,
following the funeral Mass.

Monsignor Terrance W, Berntson

Secretary, Priests' Sodality
ARCHDIOCESE GF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS
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REV. LOUIS J. HEITZER

Chaplain, Divine Providence Home, Ivanhoe, Minnesota

Died at Divine Providence Home, Ivanhoe, 5:15 a.m., November 24, 1969.

Mortician: Forester Funeral Home, New Ulm

Wake: Tuesday, November 25, 1969, Funeral Home, 2:00-9:00.

Funeral Mass: Cathedral of the Holy Trinity, New Ulm, Minnesota, Wednesday,
November 26, 1969, at 11:30 a.m.

Principal Concelebrant: Archbishop Leo C. Byrne

Concelebrants: Rev. Francis Fleming
Rev. Paul Murray
Rev. John Fleming
Rev. Roman Schaefer
Rev. Bernard Schreiner
Rev. Albert Blatz
Rev. Lawrence Bauman

Preacher: Rev. Edward Wojtowicz

Master of Ceremonies: Rev. John F. Parkos

Director of Music: Rev. Cecil Roufs

Burial: Cathedral Cemetery, New Ulm

Celebrant at Graveside: Rev. Lawrence ‘Bauman

ARCH-011237
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MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 12, 1991 CONFIDENTIAL

TO: Father McDonough

FROM: Father Jaroszeski@ﬂﬂ’

RE: Father Louils Heitzer (Deceased)

Ix ived a call today from a woman who would identify herself only
asﬁ She was quite upset and crying on the phone, and she had
a difricult time getting to her point. She spoke of her brother

being sexually abused by Father Heitzer. I told her such concerns
were handled by your office and simply assured her that I would tell
you about hone call and ask you to contact her. Her phone
number 1is w .

ARCH-011290
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STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

DATE: APRIL 22, 1993

MEMO TO: THE FILE OF FR. HEITZER
FROM: FR. KEVIN MCDONOUGH
SUBJECT:

name as . He indicated that he was abused in some way

Several weeks aio I spoke on the phone with a man who gave me his
]
by Fr. He out 40 years ago.

our phone conversation took place at the beginning of March.

I received a phone call from -at- She indicated

to me that she was the wife of ! ", She told me that his
was (spelling?). She indicated that Mr.
ad die rom complications in heart bypass surgery on
she also indicated that Mr. ad done a good deal of

reflection on this issue, and perhaps had contacted some old
schoolmates. He had told her on one occasion that he was aware
of 12 young people who were abused or at least might have been
abused by Fr. Heitzer. I asked her for help in obtaining those
names if possible. She told me that she was not sure she would
find those names, because she had never discussed them
specifically with her husband. She told me that if she came
across anything, however, she would let me know.

cc: Archbishop Roach
Bishop Charron
Mr. Fallon
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Gentlemen:

I would like to read 4 letter to you expressing my confusion and frustration that [

felt on Tuesday, May 9%, Afier learning o_

B - scttiement, I'm not sure if I understood this right. It sure seemed like a “take
it or leave it offer.” I didn’t realize that we were at that point. I didn’t realize that we’d
bhexd started negotiations yet.

[ sincerely believe that I was trying to work with the process that the Archdiocese
has asked me to do and that’s to start a healing process, search for things that can be
nelpful in my life, and then be able to, in the best way I can, list what I need from the
Axchdiccese as far as support for the healing process.

I’m.not sure where to start with this as there’s a tremendous amount of confusion
in my life at this point in dealing with the whole process that’s been started and where it’s
goivg, I have no idea.

Father Kevin, as I review where I was, and where I'm at now, | hope I've made
sosme progress. I don’t understand though what you expect from me. In our initial
conversation, I was finally able to come to the Archdiocese and talk about my abuse. At
this point, you coaxed my whole history from me. My concerns and how I’ve dealt with
this abuse to the best of my knowledge. You then talked to me about a process of
mediation, something that the Archdiocese had found very helpful for other victims. To
eliminate lawyers, to eliminate lawsuits, and to be abie to help victims of abuse. You

also assured me the Archdiocese would help me with any treatment or expenses that were

incutred during my healing process. Father, you also responded with,_
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Legal counsel was also recommended at this meeting. As I left your office, I felt the
relief of finally sharing my memories about Father Heitzer and how he abused me. I'm
sorry but I was uncomfortable with you and the level of trust I could give you. I hope
you can understand this. On my way home, I contacted a close friend whe has had
business dealings with you., This friend was very complimentary toward you yet warned

me that you were also a very sharp businessman.

After weeks of contemplating the situation,-and I decided I should visit with

Ifthe feeling from the Archdiocese at this point is that Mr. Cashman is only
involved in this matter from a legal standpoint, you’re absolutely wrong because Biil will
be there, I believe, after this is all done, to help me heal no matter what the outcome of
the process is.

The next step in the process was to meet with Greg Wierand which I did a-

-oﬂice with Kirk, Bill Cashman, and my wife, , present, Greg went through

the process with us; how the Archdiocese is extremely concerned about the healing

ARCHSUPP-000321



process of these victims and at that point, Greg asked me to outline my feelings, my
concerns, and my needs in a letter to you, Father Kevin. I’ve reread that letter numerous
times as I’ve gone through struggles and each time that I read it, I find out how little I
knew about what had happened to inie. I've used this for great value to know that things
are hopefully geiting better.

Greg also informed us at this time that he would not be involved in any financial

matters, that he would work with us in regard to the process o_
_for the abuse or an understanding of the abuse, and, if

necessary, a change in careers for me. It was my understanding when we left the meeting
that the Archdiocese wanted a better picture of what I felt I needed to heal and the
Archdiocese at that point would come back and say, "This is what we can do for you,
-.” Nowhere in my convetsations, either with you, Father Kevin, and/or Greg was I
told that there were limited funds as far as my healing process was concerned. I
understood that there would be objections as long as I kept this request reasonable and
that the Archdiocese would support me 100%. Greg also offered at this time that abuse

victims never have the courage to ask for enough. They feel responsible for the abuse.

gain, I don’t recall any objections from Greg at

this time. I know he could not answer on financial matters but I left that meeting feeling
fairly certain that the Archdiocese would be more than willing to help me in my process

of healing, I also had some concerns with Greg though. I wasn’t sure if Greg was being
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totally up front with me on what was going to happen. I didn’t fzel like Greg was able to
share with me on what I needed to know. 1 wanted this process of healing to happen
quickly. T wanted to move on with my life.

From the time the initial letter was sent to you, Father Kevin, there was some
“down time” as we waited for a response from you. And as I stated in my second letter,
it was a very lonely time for me, much like being in limbo—not knowing where to go or
what to do. I have informed you already, the night I received your letter, I had had a very
difficult I,ime_ It was uplifting to receive correspondence from you, yet
as I read your letter, 1 became more and more confused. Why would you question my
needs when this is what you asked of me? What were you having a difficult time with as
far as my healing process? Greg told me that abused victims never ask for enough, Your
latter told me that 1 asked for too much, that you were having a very difficult time with
this—no reasons why, just that you were having a hard time with this. Does this make

me question the process? YES.

'l be the first to admit

that I was extremely hopeful when T initially talked with you. I listened to how you

hoped to heal me, how my addictions would become less dominant and I could focus

more on my healing and that of other abuse victims. _

feel; however, that I’m asking for bare minimums as far as restructuring and healing my

life.
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I did not realize what the church’s response would be.

When did the abuse and its effect become apparent to me? It was an article 1 read
in Sports Ilustrated, September 13, 1999, that really made me aware of my sexual
addiction and how I’ve become a perpetrator in my life because of the abuse I suffered. I
had no comprehension and/or idea that the abuse could affect me the way it did. For the
last . years, I’ve felt like I was a rotten person because I could not control my sexual
urges that let to my abuse of alcohol. These sexual urges have almost destroyed my
family more than once. They’ve destroyed numerous relationships I’ve had in my life. I
will not allow my sexual addiction to destroy my life and/or my family’s.

Later on during that day, 1 also spoke with someone fmn-hat
talked to me about doing things one day at a time. It was a comment made that by asking
for help was a negotiating tool. But it probably would not happen in the legal realm of

life. T understood that to say, “If I have to take less, I will.” Do I want to? No. Will it

_ 1 did not realize that we are now in litigation. I did

not realize that $25,000 was a take or leave it proposition. I did not realize the
Archdiocese of St, Paul no longer wants to help me in my process. If1 feel this way, I'm

sorry but it’s due to lack of communication or making me a priority with the
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Archdiocese. If you want to throw me away, if you want to get rid of me, say so. But
remember, you just abused me again because all the faith and confidence that was

building up inside of me that I’ve been working to achieve, is close to being destroyed at
this point. Do I have faith in you, Father Kevin? Absolutely not. Do I feel that you’ve
Hed to me about the process? Yes. Do I feel the process is justified? No. I've done
what you've asked me to do and that’s to start a healing process and to let you know what
I felt I needed. One thing you have not even touched cn is my request and need to see

(, Father Colon and talk to him,

The next concern is that of

To the best of my knowledge, there has been
no communication with him about me. He may be the most instrumental in answeting
many of these issues.

Finally, there’s been absolutely no response to my second letter, yet I state in
there numerous times that a five-minute call t/c—)r ict me kﬁow that you realize I'm alive
would be very helpful to me. Father Kevin, if only you or Greg could stay in touch—-just

to make sure I'm still alive.
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Have you opened me up? Yes. How do I feel about this? Angry. Ineed to vent.
I need to tell somebody my story. Telling my story is more important to me than money.
Will litigation allow me to do this? Hopefully. Yes, I would love to get in front of a jury
ot in front of a mediator and tell my story to find out if I’m right or wrong becanse that's
what { really question at this point. Am I doing the right thing? Did somebody abuse
me? Has somebody taken away parts of my life? I want to know if I’'m right in asking
for help m restoring my life. Obwiously, you’re too busy or too concerned with other
things to help me in this process. 1 feel that all you can see are the dollar signs and how it
will affect the stewardship of the Catholic Church. Your offer of $25,000 has insulted

me terribly in how important my healing is to you.
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September 24, 2002

I have been carrying your letter,of August 29 with me for some weeks. I had hoped to be able to
respond to you with a more tho sseription vithe steps that we intend to take to go back to

the many parishes where people I¥e Father Heitzerabused children. We are still discussing how
we should do that, and I did not wan response to you any longer. I apologize, in
fact, for waiting these several weeks.

I am grateful to you for writing to me, even though that is very painful news. As I have come to
learn more about what Louis Heitzer did, I believe he was perhaps the most abusive priest ever to
be a part of this Archdiocese. I now believe that he abused boys every place he went. He caused
great harm and left behind many damaged lives. I am deeply sorry that two of your brothers
experienced that damage.

't saddens me even more to know that Archdiocesan leaders became aware of this some time
along the way and could have taken stronger steps to prevent further abuse. While Father
Heitzer had to face an accounting for his actions, I think that there are others in our Church who
had to face an accounting for their inaction.

Learning of abuse by people like Louis Heitzer has motivated me to see that we do not commit
the same sins of omission. As you know, the Catholic Church in the United States is going
through a period of accountability. I am proud to say that we had taken important steps here
under the leadership of Archbishop Roach and Archbishop Flynn, Iam sure there is still more
for us to learn. As I will be praying for your family, I in turn ask your prayers fot the continued
conversion of our Church’s leadership.

If your brother would like to talk about all of this, I would be happy to do so. I would
make the same offer, Sister, to you. I am grateful to you for taking the time to write.

I expect that we will be taking some more active steps this fall to go back to places where we
have good reason to believe abuse took place. Please pray for the success of that effort. I wish

you well in your ministry of service to God and his people.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonough
Ticar General and Moderator of the Curia
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September 24, 2002

[ have been carrying your letter of August 29 with me for some weeks. I had hoped to be able to
respond to you with a more thorough description of the steps that we intend to take to go back to
the many parishes where people like Father Heitzer abused children. We are still discussing how
we should do that, and I did not want to hold up a response to you any longer. I apologize, in
fact, for waiting these several weeks.

[ am grateful to you for writing to me, even though that is very painful news. As I have come to
learn more about what Louis Heitzer did, I believe he was perhaps the most abusive priest ever to
be a part of this Archdiocese. [ now believe that he abused boys every place he went. He caused
great harm and left behind many damaged lives. I am deeply sorry that_
experienced that damage.

It saddens me even more to know that Archdiocesan leaders became aware of this some time
along the way and could have taken stronger steps to prevent further abuse. While Father
Heitzer had to face an accounting for his actions, I think that there are others in our Church who
had to face an accounting for their inaction.

Learning of abuse by people like Louis Heitzer has motivated me to see that we do not commit
the same sins of omission. As you know, the Catholic Church in the United States is going
through a period of accountability. Iam proud to say that we had taken important steps here
under the leadership of Archbishop Roach and Archbishop Flynn. Iam sure there is still more
for us to learn. As I will be praying for your family, 1 in turn ask your prayers for the continued
conversion of our Church’s leadership.

If your | 0 d like to talk about all of this, I would be happy to do so. I would
make the same offer, JElll to you. T am grateful to you for taking the time to write.

I expect that we will be taking some more active steps this fall to go back to places where we
have good reason to believe abuse took place. Please pray for the success of that effort. I wish

you well in your ministry of service to God and his people.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonough
Vicar General and Moderator of the Curia
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Message Page t of 1

Delaney, Judy

From: Nedeau, Karen

Sent: Thursday, February 19, 2004 8:48 AM
To: Delaney, Judy

Subject: FW: Father Heitzer

Judy this seems like yours. Karen

-—-0riginal Message-----

rron SR N T
Sent: Saturday, February 14, 2004 4:37 PM

To: communications@archspm.org

Subject: Father Heitzer

My name i nd was an alter boy at St $chalastica Church in Heidelberg, Minnesota, during
the late 1950's and early 1960's. I'm trying to locate the whete-a-abouts of a Father Heitzer who was the parish
priest at St, Schalastic i at time frame. 1 need this jnformation to discuss child abuse matters with him. Is
he still around. | live in ow. Any information will be appreciated.
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' Delaney,Judy I

From: Delaney, Judy

Sent: 12:02 PM
To:

Subject: Message from Fr. Kevin MeDonough

Fr. McDonough asked that | send you this response to the e-mail you sent to our Communications Office.

-Vly name is Father Kevin McDonough. | am the Archbishop's chief of staff and lead the team of people here who
respond to, and work at prevention of, sexual abuse.

Father Heitzer died in 1969. In the last few years we have learned about the abuse he committed. | am so sorry to learn
from your message, at least implicitly, that there is another victim of that sick man's criminal behavior. We have
communicated about his abuse in parishes where Heitzer worked. In fact, one of his victims spoke on national television
to the Catholic bishops who gathered in Dallas in 2002 -- Archbishop Flynn invited him to do so. We would like to be of
help to you, if we can. We would also like to reach out to other people he hurt. Here are some ways to contact us: my
phone (651.291.4434); our victim advocate corrdinator, Phyllis Willerscheidt (651.291.4497); or my e-mail:
mcdonoughk@archspm.org. Let me know what you wold like to do next.

Fr. Kevin McDonough
Vicar General and Moderator of the Curia
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Cielaney, Judy

Frim: o 1o anchmed
Sent: Sunday, February 22, 2004 2:04 PM QV\ O

To: mcdonoughk@archspm.org
Subject: FW: Message from Fr. Kevin McDonough

I've tried to send this message several times this weekend but it keeps coming back to me

as undeliverable. I'll try again._ .
Wt hisn Enow 70a7  you recd. THs

=]

>

> Let me give you some background first. As an alter boy in the late

> 1950's

and early 1960's at St Schalastica in Heidelberg, MN. I was approached by Father Heitzer

to accompany him on a fishing trip. The first few times I accompanied him, there was no

contact or abuse of any type. After several outings he started to get closer to me

physically (always while in his

vehicle) and always while it was dark (after sunset). It started out with him pulling me

next to him on the car seat (he drove an older 1950's

Mercury) and then putting his arm around me and fondling/squeezing my nipples. That

bothered me but this, like all subsequent abuse, I accepted because he was a priest and I

felt I couldn't challenge him on this activity. On the next outing, he did the same but

also inserted his hand into my pants and directly fondled my penis for what seemed like an

eternity. This continue to happen for several more outings and then he added direct

kissing to the lips. All together, he performed these activities on approximately 15 to 20

occasions. I didn't want any part of this but felt I had no choice in these matters. I was

born and raised on a farm about miles west of Heidelberg and Heitzer would show-up

unannounced and ask my folks if he could take me fishing; later he took me to movies and

once took me to a basketball game in Minneapolis. Always the trips home were after sunset

and always he drove the deserted back roads.

>

> A5 I got a little older I think he sensed that I was getting more

uncomfortable with this activity and he stopped taking me to on these outings . I later

graduated from high school, attended and graduated from the Univ. Of _and entered the
as a . I held sensitive positions while in the . dealing with

Never could I say anything about this

previous abuse or seek help since doing so would immediately disqualify me from

position and spell the end of my career. I retired from . with

more than 20 years of service and now live in - I recall coming home from the

University one weekend and my mother told me that Heitzer had just been transferred

because of an abuse allegation. If my memory serves me, the individual involved was a boy

named (I may have the first name wrong) and his dad, was the one who

went to e monseigneur in New Prague , Minnesota, with the com . These incidents of

abuse happened to me during impressionable years when I was coming of age; a time when I

should have been mainstreaming into adolescence and establishing meaningful relations with

other people. Instead, I felt "soiled" and confused about my place among people of my own

age and was continually haunted by the images of Heitzer being so intimately close to me.

>

> Today I'm vears old, have never married, have never had any

> children,

never have been intimate with a woman, and can count the rnumber of friends I have on one

hand. I CAN NOT GET CLOSE TO PEOPLE regardless of how hard I try because closenessg

congeries up images of these horrific incidents from my youth! Being intimate with a

person is repulsive to me! During the late 1970s, while , I began to
experience ; I even checked out books on the subject from the library.
The most interesting book was one by the . I got through that period by

occupying myself with a variety of activities but the images of these sexual encounters
were and are still with me ON A DAILY BASIS. NOT ONE DAY HAS GOING BY IN MY LIFETIME WHEN

1
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I HAVEN'T THOUGHT ABOUT THESE INCIDENTS! Today, I look around me and see my contemporaries
in life playing with their grandchildren while I grow old with NOBODY to be companion to
or experience the joy of children and grandchildren. In short, my life has been destroyed
by’ this abusive priest.

=

> You ask what I'd like to do next. The truth is I don't know what can

> be

done. You tell me! How do I get back a lifetime taken from me by the person who had to
know that his actions were wrong and damaging to an impressionable youth. How does this
type of individual get to become a

priest?

>

>

>

v

————— Original Message -----

> Frome =

> To:

> Sent: 2/19/2004 11:01:45 AM

> Subject: Message from Fr. Kevin McDonough

>

>

> Fr. McDonough asked that I send you this response to the e-mail you
> sent

to our Communications Office.

> : My name is Father Kevin McDonough. I am the Archbishop's chief
> 0

staff and lead the team of people here who respond to, and work at prevention of, sexual
abuse.

> Father Heitzer died in 1969. In the last few years we have learned

> about

the abuse he committed. I am so sorry to learn from your message, at least implicitly,
that there ig anothexr victim of that sick man'sg criminal

behavior. We have communicated about his abuse in parishes where Heitzer
worked. 1In fact, one of his victims spoke on national television to the Catholic bishops
who gathered in Dallas in 2002 -- Archbishop Flynn invited him to do so. We would like to

be of help to you, if we can. We would also like to reach out to other people he hurt.
Here are some ways to contact us: my phone (651.291.4434); our victim advocate
corrdinator, Phyllis Willerscheidt (651.291.4497); or my e-mail:
mcdonoughk@archspm.org. Let me know what you wold like to do next.

> Fr. Kevin McDonough

> Vicar General and Moderator of the Curia
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March 28, 2006

Reverend J. Timothy Power
14218 Chestnut Drive
Eden Prairie, MN 55347

Dear Tim,

I received your recent letter, and a day or two later, received the enclosed materials about other support
resources for “after pastors.” As you can see, there is a fairly robust network of people dealing with this.
Nancy Biele, with whom several of us at the Archdiocese have been friends and colleagues for about
twenty years, is leading this effort. Whatever else you do, may I ask your help in encouraging the priests
you contact to avail themselves of these resources?

Here are the parishes with the most recent histories of priest sexual abuse which I can recall. I presume
you have a directory and can get the names of the pastors and their addresses. In no particular order, here
would be some to consider: Saint Mary of the Lake in White Bear Lake (Gilbert Gustafson in the early
1980s); Our Lady of Grace in Edina (Jerome Kern in the 1970s); Saint John the Evangelist in Hopkins
(Bob Thurner in the 1970s and early 80s); Epiphany in Coon Rapids (Michael Stevens in the middle
1980s); Saint Peter in Forest Lake (Louis Heitzer in the late 1960s). Two other parishes that were more
recently affected, although the abuse did not take place there, were parishes recently pastored by Bob
Zasacki. You may recall that we learned in 2002 that Bob had committed abuse in the Archdiocese of
Newark in the 1970’s. When we learned that information, we removed Bob from ministry. Although he
actually committed no abuse in any of the parishes of this Archdiocese, I know that there was a profound
sense of loss on the part of some people who had had a great deal of respect for him and thought highly of
his work in alcohol recovery. His two most recent pastorates among us were Saint Joseph in Hopkins and
Sacred Heart in Robbinsdale.

Tim, we have done varying amounts of work in those parishes, some of that work involving current
pastors and some of it not. I would be interested to hear your assessment of what the perduring effects of
the abuse and of any of our interventions have been.

I think you will also find that there are a variety of levels of openness on the part of pastors and parish lay
leadership to further intervention. T trust you will be respectful of the leadership of the parishes in
pursuing whatever you think is useful there.

[ wish you a blessed Holy Week and Easter.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonough
Vicar General and Moderator of the Curia

Enclosure
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22 October 2007

Memo To:  Archbishop Flynn, Archbishop Nienstedt, and Archbishop’s Council
From: Father Kevin McDonough

Re: An Old Complaint About Sexual Abuse

Father Kevin Clinton called me recently about a man from the area
who had been abused many years ago. I had a chance to meet and his
wife-al the rectory at Saint Wenceslaus on Wednesday, October 17. In

this memo I will summarize briefly the abuse he underwent. 1 will also propose an
initial pastoral response.

_ is-years old. From the time he was IIN(in -) until he was in his
mid-teens, he was repeatedly sexually abused by Father Kenneth Gansmann OFM,
the pastor at Union Hill (and now deceased). The abuse included sexual touching
and penetration, Father Gansmann was a close friend of parents, and
they entrusted Il to Gansmann’s care, in spite of expressed reluctance to
be alone with the priest.

-has had years of rageful anger, which spilled over to his marriage and family
life. He abused alcohol and believes that he missed out on the chance for a career
in professional because of the influence of this priest in his family. About
twenty-five years ago he experienced a significant spiritual renewal through his
involvement in the charismatic movement, and now believes that he has a calling
to help evangelize within and through the Catholic Church. Both_ and
he have significant concerns about many aspects of our Church’s life and
leadership, but they love the presence of the Lord in the Eucharist and believe they
are called to remain in the Church all their lives.

-has no interest in pursuing a lawsuit, and I believe he recognizes that he could
not do so. He has been aware of the abuse and its effects for many years and has
talked about it with various people, including counselors, over those years. He
only came forward now as a result of a conversation he had with a hospital
chaplain while his tongue was loosened by prednisone. Nonetheless, he believes
that his “slip of the tongue” may have been providential, and I agree with him.

-situation opens a door into some small communities that have had far more
than their share of the pain of sexual abuse. Father Clinton knows of at least one
more area resident who was abused by Gansmann. At about the same time that
this priest was at Union Hill, an archdiocesan priest with a known history of abuse,
Joseph Heitzer, was assigned to one or two small nearby parishes — I believe that
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victims have been identified there as well. Finally, Robert Kapoun was pastor of
three parishes in the area. While he abused no one — and we were very disclosive
about his history to the people of the parishes — there is still consternation in the
area about how trustworthy the priesthood can ever be considered.

Given this history, I propose that I convene the three pastors in the area — Fathers
Clinton, Roedel, and Elgar. 1 would like to talk with all three together about what
they know of the history of abuse in the area. Then, building on our existing safe-
environment programs, 1 would like to talk with them about how we might do
whatever is necessary to clean out the wounds in that area. Of course, I would
bring a proposal to the Archbishop before we acted on it.

I have scheduled a meeting with the [ JJJJlfin about a month, the purpose of
which is to find out how they are doing. Father Clinton will also be offering them

continued pastoral care.

Do you support the proposal that I would work with the area pastors to develop a
pastoral plan to try to address the uniquely ugly history in that area?
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21 January 2008

Reverend Elgar Bockenfeld Reverend Richard Roedel ~ Reverend Kevin Clinton

Church of Saint Benedict Catholic Parishes Church of Saint Wenceslaus
20087 Hub Drive 31525 181%t Avenue 215 Main Street East
New Prague MN 56071 New Prague MN 56071 New Prague MN 56071

Reverend and dear Fathers,

A month ago today the four of us had breakfast together, enjoying the generous
hospitality of Saint Wenceslaus parish. At that meeting I promised to send you a letter,
and I am embarrassed to say that I am only now following through on that promise. Iam
grateful to you for your patience with me.

As you may recall, I proposed that you share this letter with a trusted group of lay
leaders. Perhaps the best group initially would be the trustees of the parishes you serve,
although you may certainly choose to share it with others. In this letter I will describe a
pastoral challenge we are facing, and then will offer some questions. We agreed that you
would seek the advice of your lay leaders, giving them time to think about the questions I
will list below. Then, perhaps in late February or early March, I will come to a meeting —
probably to be hosted at Saint Wenceslaus — to which your leaders will be invited. We
will then talk together about these questions facing all of your parishes.

What is the pastoral challenge? It begins with information we recently received that
implicates Father Kenneth Gansmann in the sexual abuse of a minor. Father Gansmann
was the pastor at Union Hill about sixty years ago, so this is not a new matter by any
means. Nonetheless, we have good reason to believe that the man who came forward to
speak with us is not the only one to have suffered such abuse by Father Gansmann. If
there are other people who are carrying around old wounds from Father Gansmann’s
betrayal, we want to be able to help them.

Furthermore, we are aware that the issue of clergy abuse has affected your parishes in
other ways. The two most obvious are these. First, Louis Joseph Heitzer was assigned to
two area parishes over fifty years ago, and we know that he abused young men
elsewhere. It is likely that he also did so in your communities. And second, Robert
Kapoun served as pastor in your area as recently as a decade and a half ago. I had the
honor of visiting annually for several years with lay leaders and members of the parishes
that Father Roedel now serves, and I believe that Robert Kapoun did not commit abuse
while with you. But I recall that his presence and known abuse history raised hard
questions for people in your area.
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Given such history, I obtained Archbishop Flynn’s permission to bring these matters into
the open in your communities. I asked him for this permission for three reasons. First,
there are likely to be members or former members of your parishes who were abused, and
we want to reach out to them. Second, there are also likely to be family members, friends
and neighbors, and others who have lost a good deal of their respect for and trust in our
Church because of such misconduct, and we want to take some steps to restore trust.
Finally, even though we have taken strong steps to prevent abuse from happening in our
churches, we know that the problem continues in other places where our fellow Catholics
are active — in family life, in schools and other community youth activities, and
elsewhere. Perhaps the things that we have had to learn so painfully in our church can
help make the whole community safer for young people today.

And so, I would like to ask you to discuss the following questions with your lay leaders:

1. Are there questions, rumors, stories, or other painful local history that we ought to
know about as we seek to restore trust in our Catholic community in your area?

2. How informed are the “average members” of your parishes about issues of clergy
misconduct and of child safety? Would they be interested in knowing more? Would it be
useful and helpful to try to interest them further?

3. What would be some helpful ways to engage members of your parishes in this
conversation? What would be the priority groups that should be addressed (for example:
older members; committee members and other leaders; parents; teenagers)?

4. What other questions concerning the safety of young people could and should be
addressed in this context? Is it better just to address the church-related questions, or
should other issues also be named?

These are the questions that are on my mind. Perhaps you will also come up with other
topics. Please let me know if you would like further information or clarification. Ilook

forward to seeing you during the Lenten season. Meanwhile, may God bless you and the
people you serve.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonough
Vicar General and Moderator of the Curia
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Saint Peter Claver Catholic School
1060 West Central Avenue

Saint Paul MN 55104
651-646-1797
fax: 651-647-5394

23 August 2010

Reverend Kevin . Clinton Deacon Robert Wagner

Churches of Saints Scholastica, Churches of Saint John
and Saint Thomas and Saint Joseph and Saint Benedict

¢/0 215 Main Street East 20087 Hub Drive

New Prague MN 56071-1832 New Prague MN 56071

Dear Father Clinton and Deacon Wagner,

Father Clinton came to speak with me just after Easter about the tragic child abuse
committed several decades ago by a priest in the beautiful parishes newly entrusted to his
care. We agreed that I would provide you a letter that would inform parish members
about that history and which might be used also as a way to promote further discussion in
the community. I apologize for the long delay in writing to you, and hope that this letter
may be of use to the people you serve.

The priest who abused young people in those communities was named Louis Joseph
Heitzer. He was assigned to Saints Scholastica and Joseph from 1958 until 1966. After
listening to people from several parishes to which he was assigned, I believe that Louis
Heitzer abused young men through much of his time as a priest. Although I do not wish
the death of anyone, I consider it an act of grace that his priesthood, and his offenses
against young people, were cut short by his death at age 55 in 1969.

I first learned of Louis Heitzer’s crimes from members of Saint Joseph parish in about
1993. Parishioners may remember that I was visiting their communities regularly in the
middle part of the 1990’s as part of a monitoring plan for Robert Kapoun, then assigned
there. I am sorry that I did not share the information about Heitzer more broadly in the
parishes at that time. Your community members may be glad to know, nevertheless, that
their testimony about that abusive priest prepared me to be open to and supportive of a
man who came forward a few years later with a similar complaint. That man,

spoke on nationwide television about Heitzer’s abuse when he addressed the
United States Conference of Catholic Bishops in 2002. with whom I remain in
communication, has addressed the pain inflicted on him by Joseph Heitzer to such a
profound degree that he has become a regional leader and national spokesman for healing
of victims of sexual abuse.

A K-8 School of Excellence, Catholic and African-American
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Father Clinton and Deacon Wagner
23 August 2010

page 2

Sadly, the abuse by Louis Heitzer was not the only such crime committed in the
communities you serve. Some three years ago Father Clinton and I started to receive
complaints about another long-deceased priest, a Franciscan named Kenneth Gansmann.
Working at Union Hill and Saint Benedict in the late 1940s and early 1950s, Gansmann
reportedly assaulted several boys who were involved in those churches and in the school.
Since the school served families west of New Prague, all five of your communities were
probably affected by his depredations.

We have been meeting both with the individuals and families harmed by Gansmann
during these last three years. We also had two meetings with community leaders, so that
they could be informed and could help us seek out those who were harmed. Please know
that our Archdiocese stands ready to help those who were violated. I ask your pastoral
assistance to anyone who wishes to come forward.

Father Kevin and Deacon Bob, I hope that this letter may be one small step in a similarly
deep process of healing for individuals and families in your parishes, as well as for the
communities as a whole. Please let me know if I can be of some use in that process,
including by coming to meet with individuals or groups. I thank you for your exemplary
leadership and wish you a blessed autumn and harvest season.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonough
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese
Pastor, Church of Saint Peter Claver
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Saint Peter Claver Catholic School
1060 West Central Avenue

Saint Paul MN 55104
651-646-1797
fax: 651-647-5394

23 August 2010

Reverend Kevin I. Clinton Deacon Robert Wagner

Churches of Saints Scholastica, Churches of Saint John
and Saint Thomas and Saint Joseph and Saint Benedict

¢/0 215 Main Street East 20087 Hub Drive

New Prague MN 56071-1832 New Prague MN 56071

Dear Father Clinton and Deacon Wagner,

Father Clinton came to speak with me just after Easter about the tragic child abuse
committed several decades ago by a priest in two beautiful parishes in your area. We
agreed that I would prepare a letter that would inform parish members about that history
and which might be used also as a way to promote further discussion in the community.
Since then, it became apparent that there is more history that ought to be disclosed and
discussed. I apologize for the long delay in writing to you, and hope that this letter may
be of use to the people you serve.

A priest named Louis Joseph Heitzer abused young people in your area. He was assigned
to Saint Scholastica and Saint Joseph from 1958 until 1966. After listening to people
from other parishes to which he was assigned, I believe that Louis Heitzer abused young
men at other parishes as well through much of his time as a priest. His offenses against
young people were cut short by his death at age 55 in 1969.

I first learned of Louis Heitzer’s crimes from members of Saint Joseph parish in about
1993. Parishioners may remember that I was visiting their communities regularly in the
middle part of the 1990’s as part of a monitoring plan for Robert Kapoun, then assigned
there. I am sorry that I did not share the information about Heitzer more broadly in the
parishes at that time. Your community members may be glad to know, nevertheless, that
their testimony about that abusive priest prepared me to be open to and supportive of a
man who came forward a few years later with a similar complaint. That man,

spoke on nationwide television about Heitzer’s abuse when he addressed the
United States Conference of Catholic Bishops in 2002. [JJjjjjfwith whom I remain in
communication, has addressed the pain and trauma inflicted on him by Joseph Heitzer to
such a profound degree that he has become a regional leader and national spokesman for
healing of victims of sexual abuse.

A K-8 School of Excellence, Catholic and African-American
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ather Clinton and Deacon Wagner
8 September 2010

page 2

Sadly, the abuse by Louis Heitzer was not the only such crime committed in the
communities you serve. Some three years ago Father Clinton and I started to receive
complaints about another long-deceased priest, a Franciscan named Kenneth Gansmann.
Working at Union Hill and Saint Benedict in the late 1940s and early 1950s, Gansmann
assaulted several boys who were involved in those churches and in the school. Since the
school served families west of New Prague, all five of your communities may have had
young people traumatized by Gansmann’s abuse.

We have been meeting both with the individuals and families harmed by Gansmann
during these last three years. We also had two meetings with community leaders, so that
they could be informed and could help us seek out those who were harmed. Please know
that our Archdiocese stands ready to help those who were violated. I ask your pastoral
assistance to anyone who wishes to come forward.

Father Kevin and Deacon Bob, I hope that this letter may be one small step in a similarly
deep process of healing for individuals and families in your parishes, as well as for the
communities as a whole. Please let me know if I can be of some use in that process,
including by coming to meet with individuals or groups. I thank you for your exemplary
leadership and wish you a blessed autumn and harvest season.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonough
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese
Pastor, Church of Saint Peter Claver
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McDonough, Fr. Kevin </O=ARCHDIOCESE OF ST PAUL &

i MPLS/OU=SUMMIT/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MCDONOUGHK>
Sent: Thursday, September 16, 2010 9:38 AM

To: Clinton, Kevin <Kevin.Clinton@SaintWenceslaus.org>

Subject: RE: Need the Heitzer Letter

Kevin: Good morning! After our last conversation, I re-thought the idea of keeping the
Archbishop out of the loop. Isent a copy of the letter to him, to Lee Piche, and to Peter Laird.
The good news is that the Archbishop had only a minor change to suggest -- I will make that this
afternoon and mail the letter.

The better news is that he spoke warmly of the approach we have been taking, and is supportive
of the people knowing as much as they want to know about all of this tragic history. We have
his support, in other words.

Letter goes out this afternoon -- after this morning's funeral!

Father Kevin McDonough

Pastor/Capellan, Saint Peter Claver, Sagrado Corazon de Jesus, and Incarnation
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
651-646-1797 x103

From: Clinton, Kevin [Kevin.Clinton@SaintWenceslaus.org]
Sent: Wednesday, September 15, 2010 8:18 PM

To: McDonough, Fr. Kevin

Subject: Need the Heitzer Letter

Kevin,

I have yet to receive the official signed copy of the letter we finalized to be shared with the

parishes west of New Prague. Please send it soon. | want to get it public before October 15t

Incidentally, | saw Cardinal “Uncle Ted” McCarrie on network news representing the US Catholic
church as it weighed in on the loony-tune guy who wanted to burn the Koran.

Kevin C.

Rev. Kevin I. Clinton

Pastor / Church of St. Wenceslaus

952-758-3225 / kevin.clinton@saintwenceslaus.org
http://www saintwenceslaus.org

ARCH-ESI-0000542



McDonough, Fr. Kevin </O=ARCHDIOCESE OF ST PAUL &

s MPLS/OU=SUMMIT/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MCDONOUGHK>
Sent: Monday, August 29, 2011 3:40 PM

To: Eisenzimmer, Andrew <eisenzimmera@archspm.org>

Subject: FW: lawyer's name and phone number

Andy: Do you remember this conversation from about a year ago? Any thoughts about whom you might have recommended to
me?

Father Kevin McDonough

Pastor/Capellan, Saint Peter Claver, Sagrado Corazon de Jesus, and Incarnation
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
651-621-2261

From: Clinton, Kevin [Kevin.Clinton@SaintWenceslaus.org]
Sent: Monday, August 29, 2011 1:47 PM

To: McDonough, Fr. Kevin

Subject: lawyer's name and phone number

Kevin,

I - I - scoms to be responding well. s

also coming to see me to talk further and work through things. Last week when he saw me he
asked for the name and phone number of the lawyer the Archdiocese would refer him to so that
he could talk about what happened to him and an appropriate “legal remedy or response” to
the crime he experienced. He was exploited by Heitzer!

You had talked to Andy Eisenzimmer about this matter and had a name and phone number for
me to give to - Would you relay that to me? [ have not been able to find it on my end.

Hope your summer has been going well.
Kevin Clinton

Rev. Kevin I. Clinton

Pastor / Church of St. Wenceslaus

952-758-3225 / kevin.clinton@saintwenceslaus.org
http://www.saintwenceslaus.org
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McDonough, Fr. Kevin </O=ARCHDIOCESE OF ST PAUL &

g MPLS/OU=SUMMIT/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MCDONOUGHK>
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2011 12:07 PM

To: Eisenzimmer, Andrew <eisenzimmera@archspm.org>

Subject: attorney to help a victim

Andy: I mentioned this question to you some weeks ago and then forgot to follow up.

A man named_ was abused many years ago by one of our already known and already dead perpetrators in
the greater New Prague area (I cannot remember if it was Heitzer or . He does not want to sue and recognizes
that probably could not do so even if he wanted to. Even so, he asked Father Clinton for some advice about a name or two of
an attorney who will help him know his rights and who could help his communication with the Archdiocese in a non-
confrontational way.

Any suggestions?

Father Kevin McDonough

Pastor/Capellan, Saint Peter Claver, Sagrado Corazon de Jesus, and Incarnation
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
651-621-2261
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February 6, 2012

[
|

We have reviewed [ JNEEEE casc. the Settlement Agreement and Release
that the Archdiocese of St Paul and Minneapolis entered into with -and .l
- claims for reimbursement.

The Archdiocese has had a longstanding relationship with_. To date,
including the settlement amount of $140,000, the Archdiocese has generously
paid/funded/reimbursed | > total of $432,885.60 for his education, mental
health expenses for he and his family and other expenses he claimed were necessary to
aid in his and his family’s recovery and healing from the clergy sexual abuse he said he
suffered. The amount of $82,792.14 has been reimbursed to || Nl for his claims
submitted following the settlement agreement. The Archdiocese has been funding [}

: claims since June 8, 2000. Given all that the Archdiocese has contributed to

R c12im of being sexually abused by a priest, it is unreasonable to expect this to go
on indefinitely. The Archdiocese has more than met its obligation to_ and will
be bringing this case to a close.

You and your predeces sor_ have been submittingF
claims for payment to Fr Kevin McDonough. Fr McDonough authorized those claims
without question and without receipts in a sincere effort to support and assist
Because of this, in addition to claims that appeared legitimate, other claims according to
the Settlement Agreement and Release were paid that should not have been paid. Even
without the claims that should not have been paid, the amount of money contributed to

and his family for recovery and healing is substantial.

According to the Settlement Agreement and Release, Exhibit A paragraph 2, the

Archdiocese agreed to continue to pay for co-pays for therapy for ||| I 2nd his
family. The Archdiocese “continued” payment of # claims of co-pays for

therapy for 6 years past the settlement agreement. Not only has the Archdiocese paid-
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I c2ims of co-pays for therapy, the Archdiocese also paid numerous claims that
appear to be construed as relating to therapy. These claims should not have been paid as
the agreement specifically states “co-pays for therapy”. The Archdiocese has reimbursed
I (0 pharmacy costs, dentistry, programs for human sexuality, aftercare group
medications and parking for a total of $14,669.66. The Archdiocese will no longer
reimburse “co-pays for therapy”.

In regard to exhibit A, paragraph 4 that states that - will continue to
work with male survivors. The Archdiocese has “continued” reimbursing | R for
his time working with male survivors for 6 years past the settlement agreement. While

I :!lcgcs he has been working with male survivors of clergy abuse, he provides
no documentation. His work and those survivors are unknown to the Archdiocese which
is highly inappropriate and represents a conflict of interest. The Archdiocese will no
longer reimbursep_to work with survivors of clergy abuse. Survivors needing
assistance or mental health care or support should be directed to contact me or the victim
assistance coordinator in the archdiocese/diocese in which they reside. Also, exhibit A

paragraph 4, specifically states l‘ha-would be reimbursed at the same rate he

has been reimbursed for his time. rate is $30 an hour. Exhibit A, paragraph
4 makes no mention of expenses related to working with male survivors. Nor is expenses
mentioned anywhere else in exhibit A. || illh2s submitted numerous expenses that
the Archdiocese reimbursed. These include, mileage, parking, transcription costs,
supplies (?), seminars, meals, continuing education credits, books, study guides, literature
on sexual abuse treatment modalities, study materials for his LICSW exam, the LICSW
exam cost, miscellaneous test fees, airline costs for his trip to New York for a conference,
the conference cost, phone costs, a male survivor conference for he and his wife (airfare,
motel and rental car), books for survivors, and a conference not specified that included
conference fees, hotel, food and books. The cost to the Archdiocese for these expenses
reimbursed was 11,302.58.

In regard to paragraph 6 that refer to visiting parishes were Fr Heitzer

was a priest and a meeting between Fr Kevin McDonough, Bishop Kinney and
iocesan Review

I (o discuss concemns that-has about the

Board. First, in an email communication dated October 2, 2006, Fr McDonough
expressed to_that there was a lack of interest in the parishes to have 1l
ﬁ tell his story. He noted that this was because people are busy, they are aware of
clergy sexual abuse of minors and all archdioceses/dioceses have preventative child
safety programs in place to address this issue. As the victim assistance coordinator for
the Archdiocese, I can attest to the same lack of interest today for the same reasons Fr
McDonough stated in 2006. Fr McDonough also informed I that most of the
places where Fr Heitzer served are now within the Diocese of New Ulm which the
Archdiocese has no authority over. Parishes within the Archdiocese of St Paul and
Minneapolis have Safe Environment Programs in place and are very well prepared in
identifying and addressing sexual abuse of children and vulnerable adults. While 1l
may want to tell his story, the Archdiocese cannot compel parishes to listen.
Second, we feel _ request for a meeting to discuss his concerns about the

I Diocesan Review Board is no longer necessary. I recently learned that -
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1s and has been a member of the msime 2003. And,
since ZOOB,F has requested payment from the Archdiocese of St Paul and

Minneapolis for his time as a member on the This is
definitely inappropriate and a conflict of interest that the Archdiocese will not support.
Apparently, whatever concerns | i bad about the
ﬂwcrc reconciled for him to have maintained this longstanding relationship with the

-‘

And, one last matter, according to the Settlement Agreement and Release, patties
are responsible for their own attorney fees in connection with the matters of this
agreement. You and your predecessor 1ave included attomey fees for
6 years past the date of the settlement agreement for a total of $6,605.00 for submitting
ﬁ claims as part of his claims for reimbursement from the Archdiocese. This
brings the amount of claims submitted by you and M. || GG 2t have
been reimbursed by the Archdiocese that were outside the settlement agreement to
$32,577.24.

The Archdiocese of St Paul and Minneapolis has in good faith met its obligation
to “ The assistance provided tol I~ 2s much more than what would
be considered reasonable and went far beyond the Archdioceses’ responsibility. 1 hope
will come to understand the effort put forth by Fr Kevin McDonough and the
Archdiocese to assist him in the process of healing and reconciliation for the clergy
sexual abuse he said he suffered.

Sincerely,

Greta Sawyer
Victim Assistance Coordinator

Cc: Andrew Eisenzimmer
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February 29, 2012

S —

We have reviewed“ case, the Settlement Agreement and Release
that the Archdiocese of St Paul and Minneapolis entered into with -and -
-laims for reimbursement.

The Archdiocese has had a longstanding relationship with _ To date,
including the settlement amount of $140,000, the Archdiocese has generously
paid/funded/reimbursed | > tota! of $432,885.60 for his education, mental
health expenses for he and his family and other expenses he claimed were necessary to
aid in his and his family’s recovery and healing from the clergy sexual abuse he said he
suffered. The amount of $82,792.14 has been reimbursed to hfor his claims
submitted following the settlement agreement. The Archdiocese has been funding -
I c2iros since . 2000. Given all that the Archdiocese has contributed to i

I c1aim of being sexually abused by a priest, it is unreasonable to expect this to go
on indefinitely. The Archdiocese has more than met its obligation to ﬂnd will
be bringing this case to a close.

You and your predecessor _have been submit‘[ingF
claims for payment to Fr Kevin McDonough. Fr McDonough authorized those Clarms
without question and without receipts in a sincere effort to support and assist —
Because of this, in addition to claims that appeared legitimate, other claims according (o

the Settlement Agreement and Release were paid that should not have been paid. Even
without the claims that should not have been paid, the amount of money contributed to

I (- ily for recovery and healing is substantial.

According to the Settlement Agreement and Release, Exhibit A paragraph 2, the
Archdiocese agreed to continue to pay for co-pays for therapy for NN 2nd his
family. The Archdiocese “continued” payment of | JJEEEE c12ims of co-pays for
therapy for 6 years past the settlement agreement. This is more than reasonable. In
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addition to ‘ms of co-pays for therapy, the Archdiocese also paid
numerous c¢laims submitted that are not co-pays for therapy. These claims
should not have been paid as the agreement specifically states “co-pays for therapy”.
Claims ubmitted that are not co-pays for therapy include pharmacy costs,
dentistry, programs for human sexuality, aftercare group medications and parking for an
added cost of $14,669.66. The Archdiocese will no longer reimburse “co-pays for
therapy”.

In regard to exhibit A, paragraph 4 that states that | N I]IlIlllll 11! continue to
work with male survivors. The Archdiocese “continued” to reimburse for the
time he claims he worked with male survivors for the past 6 years. .bab
provided no documentation for his “work” with male survivors and those survivors are
unknown to the Archdiocese. The Archdiocese will no longer reimburse -to
work with survivors of clergy abuse. Survivors needing assistance or mental health care
or support should be directed to contact me or the victim assistance coordinator in the
archdiocese/diocese in which they reside. Also, exhibit A paragraph 4, specifically states
that _wou]d be reimbursed at the same raze he has been reimbursed for his time
working with male survivors. _ rate is $30 an hour. Exhibit A, paragraph 4
makes no mention of expenses related to working with male survivors. Nor is expenses
mentioned anywhere else in exhibit A. has submitted numerous claims for
expenses that the Archdiocese reimbursed. These include, mileage, parking, transcription
costs, supplies (?), seminars, meals, continuing education credits, books, study guides,
literature on sexual abuse treatment modalities, study materials for his LICSW exam, the
LICSW exam cost, miscellaneous test fees, airline costs for his trip to New York for a
conference, the conference cost, phone costs, a male survivor conference for he and his
wife (airfare, motel and rental car), books for survivors, and a conference not specified
that included conference fees, hotel, food and books. The cost to the Archdiocese for
these expenses reimbursed was 11,302.58. The Archdiocese will not pay any further
expenses.

In regard to paragraph 6 that refer to -isiting parishes where Fr
Heitzer was a priest and a meetine with Fr Kevin McDonough, Bishop Kinney and Mr.
Martin to discuss concerns tha as about thejjj| | |

First, in an email comn 7 ated October 2, 2006, Fr McDonough
expressed to BB that there was a lack of interest in the parishes to have Il
I (<1 his story. He noted that this was because people are busy, they are aware of
clergy sexual abuse of minors and all archdioceses/dioceses have preventative child
safety programs in place to address this issue. As the victim assistance coordinator for
the Archdiocese, I can attest to the same lack of interest to hear | N IIIIIIIEEN story today
for the same reasons Fr McDonough stated in 2006. Fr McDonough also informed JJJjj
IR ot most of the places where Fr Heitzer served are now within the Diocese of
New Ulm which the Archdiocese has no authority over. Parishes within the Archdiocese
of St Paul and Minneapolis have Safe Environment Programs in place and are very well
prepared in identifying and addressing sexual abuse of children and vulnerable adults.
While [l 2y want to tell his story, the Archdiocese cannot compel parishes to
listen. Second, we feel | BB rcquest for a meeting to discuss his concerns about
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learned that

the is no longer necessary. We recentl
B is 2nd has been a member|of th

2003. Since 2003 when | began serving on the board, he has requested

payment from the Archdjocese of St Paul and Minneapolis for his time including mileage
o5t as 2 member on N i< s o buss o

- to receive payment for this. No archdiocese/diocese pays people to sit on another

v Apparently, whatever concerns | lhad
about lhd were reconciled for him to have maintained

this longstanding relationship with the board as a member and now chair.

And, one last matter. According to the Settlement Agreement and Release,
parties are responsible for their own attgroev fees in conpection with the matters of this
agreement. You and your predecessor have included attorney fees (for
6 years past the date of the settlement agreement) for a total of $6,605.00 for submitting
I clains as part of his claims for reimbursement from the Archdiocese. This
brings the amount of claims submitted by you and || and
reimbursed by the Archdiocese that were outside of the settlement agreement to
$32,577.24. 1 can find no basis for these payments.

The Archdiocese of St Paul and Minneapolis has in good faith met its obligation
to_The assistance provided to |l 2s much more than what would
be considered reasonable and went far beyond the Archdioceses’ responsibility. 1hope
will come to understand the significant contribution made by the Archdiocese
to assist him in his process of healing and reconciliation for the clergy sexual abuse he
said he suffered.

Sincerely,

Greta Sawyer
Victim Assistance Coordinator

cc: Andrew Eisenzimmer
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February 29, 2012

Dear [

We have reviewed -asc, the Settlement Agreement and Release
that the Archdiocese of St Paul and Minneapolis entered into with --r-md .

- claims for reimbursement.

The Archdiocese has had a longstanding relationship with.- To date,
including the settlement amount of $140,000, the Archdiocese has generously
paid/funded/reimbursed a total of $432,885.60 for his education, mental
health expenses for he and his family and other expenses he claimed were necessary to
aid in his and his family’s recovery and healing from the clergy sexual abuse he said he
suffered. The amount of $82,792.14 has been reimbursed to Mr. for his claims
submitted following the settlement agreement. The Archdiocese has been funding
claims since June 8, 2000. Given all that the Archdiocese has contributed to
claim of being sexually abused by a priest, it is unreasonable to expect this to go
on indefinitely. The Archdiocese has more than met its obligation to .hand will

be bringing this case to a close.

You and your predecessm‘_mve been submitti ng. -
claims for payment to Fr Kevin McDonough. Fr McDonough authorized those claims
without question and without receipts in a sincere effort to support and assisl-F
Because of this, in addition to claims that were part of the Settlement Agreement an
Release, other claims according to the agreement were paid that should not have been
paid. Even without the claims that should not have been paid, the amount of money

contributed to . - and his family for recovery and healing is substantial.

According to the Settlement Agreement and Release, Exhibit A paragraph 2, the
Archdiocese agreed to continue to pay for co-pays for therapy for *Dand his
family. The Archdiocese “continued” payment of ||l [ 'aims of co-pays for
therapy for 6 years past the settlement agreement. This is more than reasonable. In
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addition to wﬁs of co-pays for therapy, the Archdiocese also paid
numerous claims submitted that are not co-pays for therapy. These claims
should not have been paid as the agreement specifically states “co-pays for therapy”.
Claims_ submitted that are not co-pays for therapy include phannacy costs,
dentistry, programs for human sexuality, aftercare group medications and parking for an
added cost of $14,669.66. The Archdiocese will no longer reimburse “co-pays for
therapy”.

In regard to exhibit A, paragraph 4 that states lhal*wil] continue to
work with male survivors. The Archdiocese “continued” to reim u’for the
time he claims he worked with male survivors for the past 6 years. has
provided no documentation for his “work” with male survivors and those survivors are
unknown to the Archdiocese. The Archdiocese will no longer reimburse mto
work with survivors of clergy abuse. Survivors needing assistance or mental health care
or support should be directed to contact me or the victim assistance coordinator in the
archdiocese/diocese in which they reside. Also, exhibit A paragraph 4, specifically states
that |l ovld be reimbursed at the same rate he has been reimbursed for his time
working with male survivors. Fmte is $30 an hour. Exhibit A, paragraph 4
makes no mention of expenses related t0 working with male survivors. Nor is expenses
mentioned anywhere else in exhibit A. has submitted numerous claims for
expenses that the Archdiocese reimbursed. These include, mileage, parking, transcription
costs, supplies (?), seminars, meals, continuing education credits, books, study guides,
literature on sexual abuse treatment modalities, study materials for his LICSW exam, the
LICSW exam cost, miscellaneous test fees, airline costs for his trip to New York for a
conference, the conference cost, phone costs, a male survivor conference for he and his
wife (airfare, motel and rental car), books for survivors, and a conference not specified
that included conference fees, hotel, food and books. The cost to the Archdiocese for
these expenses reimbursed was 11,302.58. The Archdiocese will not pay any further
expenses.

In regard to paragraph 6 that refer tm visiting parishes where Fr
Heitzer was a priest and a meeting with Fr Kevin McDonough, Bishop Kinney and

to discuss concerns that - has about the

. First, in an email communtcation dated October 2, 2006, Fr McDonough

expressed to-thﬂt there was a lack of interest in the parishes to have i}
_tell his story. He noted that this was because people are busy, they are aware of
clergy sexual abuse of minors and all archdioceses/dioceses have preventative child
safety programs in place to address this issue. As the victim assistance coordinator for
the Archdiocese, 1 can attest to the same lack of interest to hear story today
for the same reasons Fr McDonough stated in 2006. Fr McDonough also informed [JJjj

that most of the places where Fr Heitzer served are now within the Diocese of
New Ulm which the Archdiocese has no authority over. Parishes within the Archdiocese
of St Paul and Minneapolis have Safe Environment Programs in place and are very well
prepared in identifying and addressing sexual abuse of children and vulnerable adults.
While [l may want to tell his story, the Archdiocese cannot compel parishes to
listen. Second, we feel_ request for a meeting to discuss his concerns about
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s no lgnger necessarv. We recently learned that
is and has been a member of the since
2003. Since 2003 when |l began serving on the board, he has requested
payment from the Archdiocese of St Paul and Minneapolis for his time including mileage
to sit as a member on th There is no basis fm'!
to receive payment for this. No archdiocese/diocese pays people to sit on another
h arcntly, whatever concerns had
were reconciled for him to have maintained
oard as a member and now chair.

about th
this longst

anding re ations up with the

And, one last matter. According to the Settlement Agreement and Release,
parties are responsible for their own attorney fees in connection with the matters of this

agreement. You and your predecessor —mve included attorney fees (for
agreement) for a total of $6,605.00 for submitting

6 vears past the date of the settlement
claims as part of his claims for reimbursement from the Archdiocese. This

brings the amount of claims submitted by you and_ for | N 2nd
reimbursed by the Archdiocese that were outside of the settlement agreement to
$32,577.24. 1 can find no basis for these payments.

The Archdiocese of St Paul and Minneapolis has in good faith met its obligation
to h

The assistance provided to was much more than what would
reasonable and went far beyond the Archdioceses’ responsibility. Ihope
will come to understand the significant contribution made by the Archdiocese
to assist him in his process of healing and reconciliation for the clergy sexual abuse he

said he suffered.

Sincerely,

Greta Sawyer
Victim Assistance Coordinator

cc: Andrew Eisenzimmer
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Rajkowski Hansmeier

Thomas G. Jovanovich
tjiovanovich@rajhan.com

11 7th Avenue North
PO. Box 1433
St. Cloud, MN 56302

June 14, 2012
320.251.1055

800.4459617 toll-free

320.251.5896 fax
Greta Sawyer

Victim Assistance Coordinator
Archdiocese of Saint Paul & Minneapolis
328 Kellogg Boulevard West

Saint Paul, MN 55102-1997

www.rajhan.com

RE:
Dear Ms. Sawyer:
This letter is in response to your letter dated February 29, 2012.

In your letter, you state that the Archdiocese is unilaterally revoking its
contractual obligations it agreed to when it signed the Settlement Agreement with

on October 20, 2005. That Settlement Agreement specifically
referred to Exhibit A, which was a letter from William Cashman to Fr. Kevin
McDonough, dated September 20, 2005. Exhibit A contains ongoing obligations
which the Archdiocese agreed to when it entered into the Settlement Agreement
with )

Paragraphs numbered 1, 2, 4 and 6 of Exhibit A contain ongoing obligations of
the Saint Paul Archdiocese. It appears from your letter that the Archdiocese is
unilaterally revoking these obligations in violation of the Settlement Agreement
with| BB T w11l address each of these obligations in turn. However, I do
want to make some preliminary remarks with respect to your letter.

In the first page of your letter, you make references to_ “claim of
being sexually abused by a priest.” I would like to set the record

straight.
I v 25 scxually abused by a priest when he was a minor andﬂvas
told by various Archdiocese officials that they believed the accusations were true.
I find it somewhat disconcerting that you as the “Victim Assistance Coordinator”
do not acknowledge that this abuse in fact happened and demean my client by

insisting that it is a “claim” b
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Rajkowski Hansmeier .

June 14, 2012
Page 2

In the first page of you letter, you also make reference that the amount of money contributed to
I - his family for recovery and healing is substantial and that he has not provided
receipts for any of the claimed expenses. F irs[_ was never asked for the receipts and
he would certainly have provided them if so asked. In the future, he will provide the receipts.
Second, I question as to how you define “substantial” in light of the substantial injury such

sexual abuse has had on|J | il and his family.

I will now address the ongoing obligations that the Archdiocese has with respect to the

Settlement Agreement with ||

Paragraph 1 of Exhibit A obligates the Archdiocese to provide reimbursement for
attend at least four retreats and/or conferences for survivors and a marriage retreat for

You make reference on page 2 of your letter about a trip to New York which
took. [ 2grced with the Archdiocese that the trip to New York would consist of two of
the four retreats and/or conferences mentioned in paragraph 1A. The Archdiocese still has an
obligation for reimbursement of two more retreats and/or conferences.

to
nd

Paragraph 2 of Exhibit A provides that the “Archdiocese will continue to pay for co-pays
incurred byjJjjjjjjj and his family for * In your letter, you state that “the Archdiocese will
no longer reimburse ‘co-pays’ fbr,\’ou also state that the Archdiocese has made
payments which should not have been paid. First,_believes that all submissions made
.["01'- were appropriate. If the Archdiocese believed they were not appropriate, it should
have objected to the payments. [JJJJ Bl v2s submitting payments for himself and his family
[o:* in the same manner that he had submitted such payments before the Agreement was
entered into and the Archdiocese never objected to this. Second, the Agreement requires that the
Archdiocese continue to reimburscjjj il and his family for such co-pays for himself and
his family for- The Archdiocese is legally obligated to-continue to make such payments.

Paragraph 4 of Exhibit A provides that: ‘- will continue to work with maie survivors. The
Archdiocese will continue to pa the same rate that he has been being reimbursed for his
time.” In your letter, you state that the Archdiocese will no longer honor this portion of the
Agreement withﬁ First, prior to the Agreement being signccﬁwas being
paid for his time and expenses for his work with male survivors. After the Agreement was
signed, he continued to submit invoices for his time and expenses for his work with male

SUrvivors. expects that the Archdiocese will honor this obligation under the
Settlement Agreement.

Paragraph 6 of Exhibit A provides that there would be further discussio

ns regardin
visiting the parishes where Fr. Heitzer was priest and a meeting betweenm

Bishop Kinney. The purpose of visiting the parishes was not as you alleged in your letter for
- to share his experiences. Rather, it was a continuation of the outreach_had
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already started with the Archdiocese prior to entering to the Settlement Agreement and it was
also meant to be a part of the healing process forh to reach out to others who may have
been subject to clergy abuse. The presentations were about healing from the abuse scandal and
did not depict the Church in a negative light. || | | | lllllcan provide the names of several
people that found his presentations helpful to all parties concerned (survivors, Church members,

and clergy).

would like to get this matter resolved. Irecommend two possible methods of
resolving it. The Archdiocese can continue to meet its obligations under the Scttlement
Agreement and make payments pursuant to as set forth in Exhibit A, or the
Archdiocese can enter into a lump sum agreement with and amend the Agreement to
extinguish all obligations it has under Exhibit A. 1s willing to settle the matter for a
lump sum obligation of $35,000. If he cannot negotiate a lump sum final payment, then I have
informed him that he should proceed with seeking reimbursements set forth in Exhibit A.
Additionally_ would like to meet with the Archbishop and yourself to share concerns
with respect to sexual abuse by clergy.

I look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

R LTD.

Thothas G. J /vano-vi_c

TGJ/jla
C.
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